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Surgical Instrument Sets

General Surgery

| No. |
1 J-14-086
2 J-14-039
3 J-15-063
4 J-15-069
5 J-15-073
(4] J-16-014
7 J-16-031
8 J-16-078
2] J-16-080
10 J-16-096
11 J-16-097
12 J-16-116
13 J-17-021
14 J-17-022
15 J-17-043
16 J-17-044
17 J-17-110
18 J-17-112
19 J-17-118
20 J-17-246
21 J-17-248
22 J-17-250
23 J-17-256
24 J-17-261
25 J-18-010
26 J-18-024
27 J-18-034
28 J-19-043
29 J-19-047
30 J-19-216
31 J-19-218
32 J-19-220
33 J-19-363
34 J-20-764
35 J-22-012
36 J-23-009
37 J-23-010
38 J-23-011
39 J-39-210
40 J-39-212
41 J-39-214
42 J-27-251
43 J-35-281
=4 J-35-285
45 J-35-302
46 J-356-744
47 JT-22-619
48 JT-22-622
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General Surgery
1. Basic Laparotomy Set

Contains 109 pieces of 56 instruments

Description

Yankauer Suction Tube

Poole Suction Tube, Straight, Diameter 10 mm / Fr.30
Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight

Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight

Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight

Dressing Forceps, Standard

Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth

Adson Dressing Forceps, Serrated

Adson Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth

Cushing Dressing Forceps, Serrated, Straight
Cushing Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth, Straight
Russ-Modell Dissecting Forceps

Halsted Mosquito Forceps, Straight

Halsted Mosquito Forceps, Curved

Kelly Forceps, Straight

Kelly Forceps, Curved

Rochester-Pean Forceps, Curved
Rochester-Pean Forceps, Curved
Rochester-Ochsner Forceps, Straight, 1 x 2 Teeth
Baby Mixter Forceps, Full Curved”

Mixter Forceps

Mixter Forceps, Full Curved

Lahey Gall Duct Forceps

Schnidt Tonsil Forceps, Slight Curved
Backhaus Towel Clamp Forceps
Parker-Langenbeck Retractor, Set of 2

Goelet Retractor, 40 x 40 mm, 30 x 30 mm
Deaver Retractor, 25 mm

* Deaver Retractor, 50 mm

Richardson Retractor, Blade, 28 x 20 mm
Richardson Retractor, Blade, 44 x 38 mm
Kelly Retractor, Blade, 65 x 50 mm

Balfour Retractor With Interchangeable, Blades 180 mm
Foerster Sponge Forceps, Straight, Serrated
Operating Scissors, Straight, Sharp/Blunt
Ribbon Retractor, Flexible, 30 mm

Ribbon Retractor, Flexible, 40 mm

Ribbon Retractor, Flexible, 50 mm

Forceps Holder

Forceps Holder

Forceps Holder

DeBakey Tissue Forceps

Babcock Tissue Forceps, Straight

Babcock Tissue Forceps, Straight

Allis Tissue Forceps, 4 x 5 Teeth

Allis Tissue Forceps, 5 x 6 Teeth

Mayo Operating Scissors, Straight, TC EBlades
Mavyo Operating Scissors, Curved, TC Blades

27cm /11"
22 cm / 83"
No.3

No.d

No.7

14.5 cm / 5%"
14.5 cm / 5%"
12 cm /43"
12 cm / 4%:"
175cm /7T
17 cm f 634"
20cm /8"
125cm /5"
12.5cm / 5°
14 ¢m / 5%"
14 cm / B%%"
16 cm / 6%"
20cm /8"
16 cm / 63"
1Bem /7
23cm /9"
18cm /7
19 cm / 714"
19 cm / 714"
13 cm / 5%"
21 cm / 8%"
19 cm / 7%%"
30cm /12"
30 cm /12"
24 cm J 9"
24 cm /9%
26 cm / 10%°

25 cm /10"
14.5 cm / 534"
33cm /13"
33cm /13"
33cm /13"
20em / 8"
25 cm /10"
30 cm /12"
20cm /8"
16 cm / 614"
24 cm / 9"
15cm /6"
25 cm /10"
17 cm / 634"
17 cm / 634"
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Surgical Instrument Sets \—_,A

General Surgery CIL
49 JT-22-641 Metzenbaum Scissors, Straight, TC Blades 23cm /9" 1
50 JT-22-646 Metzenbaum Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 18cm /7" 1
51 JT-22-648 Metzenbaum Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 23cm /9" 1
52 JT-24-616 Mayo-Hegar, Needle Holder, TC Jaws 16 cm f 614" 1
53 JT-24-617 Mayo-Hegar, Needle Holder, TC Jaws 18cm /7" 1
54 JT-24-618 Mayo-Hegar, Needle Holder, TC Jaws 20cm /8" 1
55 JT-24-620 Mayo-Hegar, Needle Holder, TC Jaws 26 cm / 10%" 1
56 SD-2306-15 Stainless Steel Ruler 15cm /6 1

General Surgery

2. Minor Basic Instrument Set

Contains 40 pieces of 22 instruments

| No. | [ sixe i
1 J-14-086 Yankauer Suction Tube 27cm /11" 1
2 J-15-063 Standard Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight No.3 1
3 J-16-014 Dressing Forceps, Standard 14.5 cm / 534" 1
4 J-17-021 Halsted Mosquite Forceps, Straight 125¢cm /5" 4
5 J-17-022 Halsted Mosquito Forceps, Curved 125cm /5" 4
G J-17-044 Kelly Forceps, Curved 14 cm f 5%" 4
7 J-17-261 Schindt Tonsil Forceps, Slight, Curved 19 cm / 715" 2
8 J-18-010 Backhaus Towel Clamp ., 13cm /5% 6
9 J-19-117 Senn Miller, 7 x 8.5 mm, Sharp 16 cm / 64" 2
10 J-19-132 Volkman Retractor, 3 Prongs, Blunt 21.5cm f B 2
11 J-20-T64 Foerster Sponge Forceps, Straight, Serrated 25¢cm / 10" 1
12 J-22-012 Standard Operating Scissors, Straight, Sharp/Blunt 14.5 cm / 534" 1
13 J-23-014 Probe with Eye . 14 cm / 5" 1
14 J-23-042 Butterfly Grooved Director With Probe Tip and Tongue Tie 14 cm f 514" 1
15 J-25-470 Frazier Ferguson Suction Tube 9 Fr. (3 mm), Silver plate 12 cm [/ 43" 1
16 J-35-302 Allis Tissue Forceps, 4 x 5 Teeth 15¢cm / 6" 2
17 JT-22-618 Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Straight, TC Blades 14.5 cm / 5% 1
18 JT-22-621 Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Curved, TC Elades 14.5 cm / 534" 1
19 JT-22-646 Metzenbaum Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 18cm /7" 1
20 JT-24-612 Crile Wood Needle Holder, TC Jaws 15 ¢cm / 6" 1
21 JT-24-616 Mayo-Hegar, Needle Holder, TC Jaws 16 cm / 634" 1
22 JT-24-617 Mayo-Hegar, Needle Holder, TC Jaws 1Bem /7" 1

General Surgery

3. Plastic Set

Contains 38 pieces of 24 instruments

" No.
1 J-16-078 Adson Dressing Forceps, Serrated 12 cm [ 4%" 1
2 J-16-080 Adson Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth 12 em f 434" 1
3 J-17-021 Halsted Mosquito Forceps, Straight 125cm /5 2
4 J-17-022 Halsted Mosquito Forceps, Curved 125cm /5 2
5 J-17-044 Kelly Forceps, Curved 14 cm [ 5%" 1
6 J-17-062 Crile-Rankin Forceps, Curved 16 cm / 64" 1
7 J-17-224 Gemini Forceps, Full Curved, Delicate 13cm /5" 2
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ii.:-'ﬂ P4 Surgical Instrument Sets
C”_ General Surgery

8 J-18-008 Backhaus Towel Clamp 8cm /3% 8
g J-19-117 Senn Miller Hooklet, Sharp, 7 x 8.5 mm 16 cm / 64" 9
10 J-19-264 Jansen Retractor, Sharp 10cm / 4 1
11 J-19-267 Weitlaner Retractor, Blunt, 2 x 3 teeth 10.5 cm / 414" 1
12 J-20-764 Foerster Sponge Forceps, Straight, Serrated 25cm /10" 1
13 J-22-063 Metzenbaum Scissors, Curved, Blunt / Blunt 14.6 cm / 5¥%" 1
14 J-22-197 Joseph Operating Scissors, Straight 14 cm / 514" 1
15 J-22.201 Kilner Scissors 13cm /5W 1
16 J-22-211 Iris Scissors, Straight 11.5 cm / 415" 1
17 J-22-212 Iris Scissors, Curved 11.5 cm f 4" 1
18 J-25-.470 Frazier Ferguson Suction Tube, 3 mm dia., Silver plate 12 cm / 43" 1
19 J-32-1481 Joseph Skin Hook, Single Prong, Sharp 15cm /6" 2
20 J-32-1491 Joseph Skin Hook, Double prong 5 mm, Sharp 16 cm f 614" 2
21 J-35-302 Allis Tissue Forceps, 4 x 5 Teeth 15 cm / 6° b
22 J-16-130 Adson-Brown Tissue Forceps, 7 x 7 Teeth 12 cm f4%," 1
23 JT-24-603 Webster Needle Holder, TC Jaws, Smooth 13cm /5" 1
24 JT-24-612 Crile Wood Needle Holder, TC Jaws 15cm / 6" 1
General Surgery
4, Hand Set
Contains 48 pieces of 19 instruments
[ No. T
1 J-15-063 Standard Scalpel Handle, Sclid, Straight No.3 2
2 J-16-014 Standard Dressing Forceps 14.5 cm f 5" 2
3 J-16-031 Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth 14.5 cm f 5" 2
4 J-16-078 Adson Dressing Forceps, Serrated 12 cm / 434" 2
5 J-16-080 Adson Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth 12 cm [/ 434" 2
3] J-17-021 Halsted Mosquito Forceps, Straight 125cm /5" 6
7 J-17-022 Halsted Mosquito Forceps, Curved 125cm /5" 6
8 L J-17-044 Kelly Forceps, Curved 14 cm f 54" 6
9 " J-18-008 Backhaus Towel Clamp 9cm /3" 4
10 J-19-056 Rigid Shaft Retractor, 1 Sharp Prong 16 cm / 6%4" 2
11 J-19-131 Volkman Retractor, 2 Prongs, Blunt 21.5 cm / 814" 2
12 J-19-183 Cushing Retractor 20cm /8" 2
13 J-20-762 Foerster Sponge Forceps, Straight, Serrated 18cm /7 2
14 J-35-740 Allis Tissue Forceps, b x 6 Teeth 15¢cm / 6" 2
15 JT-22-619 Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Straight, TC Blades 17 cm / 6%" 1
16 JT-22-646 Metzenbaum Dissecting Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 18cm /7T 1
17 JT-22-660 Metzenbaum Scissors, Curved, Delicate, TC Elades 1B8cm /7T 1
18 JT-22-693 Iris Scissors, Straight, TC Blades 11.5 cm [/ 4" 1
19 JT-24-715 Mayo-Hegar, Needle Holder, TC Jaws 14 cm / 5%" 2
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0 Set No.3 Plastic Set
1 J-19-001 Farabeuf Retractor, Set of 2 12 cm / 43" 2
732 Visit us at www.convertualinterlogic.com for updates

General Surgery
5. Pediatric Laparotomy Set

Contains 52 pieces of 30 instruments
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Surgical Instrument Sets
General Surgery
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2 J-19-043 Deaver Retractor, 25 mm 30cm /12" 2
3 J-19-219 Richardson Retractor, Elade, 52 x 22 mm 24 cm / 9" 2
4 J-19-356 Balfour-Baby Retractor, Centrer blade 24 x 20 mm 1
5 J-23-009 Ribbon Retractor, Flexible, 30 mm 33cm /13" 1
6 J-35-302 Allis Tissue Forceps, 4 x 5 Teeth 15 cm / §" 6

General Surgery

6. Appendectomy & Hernia Set

Contains 61 pieces of 27 instruments

1 J-14-040 Poole Suction Tube, Curved, Diameter 8 mm / Fr.23 22 cm / B%:" 1
2 J-15-063 Standard Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight No.3 2
3 J-15-069 Standard Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight No.4 2
4 J-16-014 Standard Dressing Forceps 145 c¢m f BW" 1
5 J-16-031 Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth 14.5 cm / 51%" 1
L3 J-16-078 Adson Dressing Forceps, Serrated 12 cm / 434" 1
7 J-16-080 Adson Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth 12 cm / 434" 1
8 J-17-021 Halsted Mosquito Forceps, Straight 125¢m /5" 2
9 J-17-022 Halsted Mosquito Forceps, Curved 125¢cm /5" &
10 J-17-0562 Crile-Rankin Forceps, Curved 16 cm / 64" &
11 J-17-120 Rochester Ochsner Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth, Straight 20cm /8" 6
12 J-18-010 Backhaus Towel Clamp 13 cm / 5" 8
13 J-19-024 U.8. Army Parker-Langenbeck Retractor, Set of 2 21 cm /BW" 1
14 J-19-217 Richardson Retractor, Blade, 36 x 28 mm 24 cm [/ 914" 2
15 J-19-220 Kelly Retractor, Blade, 65 x 50 mm 26 cm /10" 2
16 J-20-T64 Foerster Sponge Forceps, Straight, Serrated 25¢cm /10" 1
17 J-17-044 Eelly Forceps, Curved 14 cm / 514" 4
18 J-23-009 Ribbon Retractor, Flexible, 30 mm 3Bcm /13" 1
19 J-23-010 Ribbon Retractor, Flexible, 40 mm 33cm/ 13" 1
20 J-35-281 Babcock Tissue Forceps, Straight 16 cm / 64" 2
21 J-35-302 Allis Tissue Forceps, 4 x 5 Teeth 15 c¢m / 6" 4
22 J-16-116 Russ Model Tissue Forceps 20cm /8" 1
23 JT-22-619 Mavo Dissecting Scissors, Straight, TC Blades 17 cm [ 634" 1
24 JT-22-622 Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 17 cm / 634" 1
25 JT-22-646 Metzenbaum Dissecting Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 18cm /7" 1
26 JT-24-616 Mayo-Hegar, Needle Holder, TC Jaws 16 cm / 614" 1
a7 JT-24-617 Mayo-Hegar, Needle Holder, TC Jaws 18ecm /7" 1
General Surgery
7. Common Duct Instruments
Contains 121 pieces of 66 instruments
o |

o} Set No. 1 Basic Laparotomy Set

1 J-17-228 Gemini Forceps, Full Curved, Delicate 23cm /9" 2
2 J-17-257 Lahey Bile Duct Forceps 23cm /9" 2
3 J-37-002 Randall Kidney Stone Forceps, ¥4 Curved 23cm /o 1
4 J-37-003 Randall Kidney Stone Forceps, ¥: Curved 22 cm / 8%" 1

Visit us at www.convertualinterlogic.com for updates



— Surgical Instrument Sets
C”_ General Surgery

5 J-37-004 Randall Stone Forceps, % Curved 22cm [/ 8" 1
6 J-37-005 Randall Stone Forceps, Full Curved 22 cm /834" 1
& J-37-050 Bakes Gall Duct Dilator, Set of 13 30 cm /12" 1
8 J-37-300 Ferguscn Gall Scoop, Small 21.5 cm / 8%" 1
9 J-37-310 Ferguson Gall Scoop, Medium 22 cm f B3 1
10 J-37-320 Ferguson Gall Scoop, Large 235 cm /9" 1

General Surgery
8. Bowel Resection Set

Contains 127 pieces of 63 instruments

0 Set No. 1 Basic Laparotomy Set

1 J-17-022 Halsted Mosquito Forceps, Curved 125¢cm /5 8
2 J-17-159 Rochester Carmalt Forceps, Straight 20cm /8" 2
3 J-27-251 DeBakey Tissue Forceps 20cm /8" 1
4 J-35-086 Williams Tissue Forceps 16 cm / 614" 1
5 J-35-358 Doyen Intestinal Forceps, Straight 23cm /9 2
6 J-35-1020 Allen Intestinal Clamp 205 cm fBW" 2
7 J-35-660 Rayr Pylorus Clamp, with pin 21 cm /81" 2

General Surgery
9. Abdominoperineal Resection Set

Contains 129 picces of 70 instruments

(o [ Coas  Fpescrtprion —— F s § quanuy

0 Set No. 1 Basic Laparotomy Set

1 Set No. 8 Bowel Resection Set

2 J-17-112 Rochester-Pean Forceps, Curved 20cm /8" 2
3 J-17-120 Rochester Ochsner Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth, Straight 20cm /8" 2
4 J-17-230 Gemini-Mixter Forceps, Full Curved, Delicate 28cm f 11" 1
5 J-19-133 Volkmen Retractor, 4 Prongs, Blunt 21.5¢cm / 8%" 2
6 J-19-159 Israel Retractor, 4 Prongs, Blunt, 40 x 40 mm 256 cm / 10" 1
7 J-19-162 Israel Retractor, 6 Prongs, Blunt, 70 x 70 mm 25¢cm / 10" 1
8 J-35-302 Allis Tissue Forceps, 4 x b Teeth 15cm /6" 4
9 J-16-118 Mayo-Russ Tissue Forceps 23cm /9" 1
10 JT-22-619 Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Straight, TC Elades 17 cm / 634" 1
11 JT-22-622 Mayeo Dissecting Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 17 cm / 63" 1
12 JT-22-623 Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 23cm /9" 1
13 JT-22-646 Metzenbaum Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 18Bcm /7 1
14 JT-24-614 Crile-Wood, Needle Holder, TC Jaws 20cm /8° 1
15 JT-24-651 Wangensteen, Needle Holder, TC Jaws 27 cm / 10" 1

General Surgery
10. Thyroidectomy Set

Contains 52 pieces of 32 instruments

e | F T e e [T (R

0 Set No. 3 Flastic Set
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Surgical Instrument Sets k,h

General Surgery C”_
No. Description | size |
1 J-17-749 Dixon-Lovelace Forceps, Straight, 1 x 2 Teeth 16 cm / 6% 2
2 J-19-097 Langenbeck-Green, 24 x 6 mm 16 cm / 6%" 1
3 J-19-179 Langenbeck Retractor 22 cm / 8%" 1
4 J-19-183 Cushing Retractor 20cm /8" 1
5 J-25-192 Cushing Vein Retractor 23cm /9" 1
6 J-29-001 Lahey Traction Forceps 15cm /6" 6
7 JT-22-646 Metzenbaum Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 18cm /7" 1
8 JT-22-673 Metzenbaum Scissors, Curved, Sharp, TC Blades 1Bem/ 7 1
Genito-Urinary Surgery
11. Nephrectomy Set
Contains 40 pieces of 24 instruments
No.
1 J-14-019 Ochsner Trocar, 6.5 mm dia. 14 cm / 5%" 1
2 J-17-038 Hatsted-Mosquito Forceps 2lcm / BW" G
3 J-17-228 Gemini Forceps, Full Curved, Delicate 23em /9" 2
4 J-17-230 Gemini Forceps, Delicate, Full Curved 28 em f 11" 4
5 J-17-248 Mixter Gallbladder Forceps 23cm /9" "z
G J-17-273 Mayo Guyon Clamp Forceps 23cm 9 2
7 J-17-274 Herrick Clamp Forceps 23cm /9" 2
8 J-17-276 Gray Cystic Duct Forceps 22 cm f 83" 1
9 J-17-277 Gray Cystic Duct Forceps 23em /9" 1
10 J-18-062 Bozemann Dressing Forceps, 8-Shaped, Curved 26 cm / 10" 1
11 J-23-014 Probe with Eve 14 cm / 5%" i
12 J-23-048 Grooved Director, with Probe Tip 14 cm / 5" 1
13 J-25-190 Love Nerve Retractor, 45° Angled 19 cm / 734" 1
14 J-25-200 Love Nerve Retractor, Straight 19 cm / 734" 1
15 J-25-192 Cushing Nerve Retractor 23cm /9" 2
16 J-27-404 Stainsky Forceps 24 cm [ 914" 2
17 J-35-285 Babcock Tissue Forceps, Straight 24 cm /99" 2
18 J-37-002 Randall Kidney Stone Forceps, ¥ Curved 23cm /9" 1
19 J-37-003 Randall Kidney Stone Forceps, ¥: Curved 22 cm [ 8%" 1
20 J-37-004 Randall Kidney Stone Forceps, ¥ Curved 22 cm f 83" 1
21 J-37-005 Randall Kidney Stone Forceps, Full Curved 22 cm f BW" 1
22 JT-22-660 Metzenbaum Scissors, Delicate, TC Blades, Curved 18em /7" 2
23 JT-24-647 Heaney, Needle Holder, TC Jaws, Curved 20cm /8" 1
24 JT-24-655 Sarot, Needle Holder, TC Jaws 26 cm / 10" 1
Genito-Urinary Surgery
12. Pyeloplasty & Ureteroplasty Set
Containa 170 pieces of 89 instruments
0 Set No. 1 Basic Laparotomy Set
0 Set No. 11 Nephrectomy Set
1 J-14-051 Frazier Ferguson Suction Tube, 2.6 mm [/ Fr.8 19 cm / 7%" 1
2 J-16-078 Adson Dressing Forceps 12 cm / 433" 1
3 J-17-028 Micro Mosquito Forceps, Curved, Delicate, 1 x 2 teeth 12 cm / 434" 12

B __H-ES
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= Surgical Instrument Sets
C”_ Genito-Urinary Surgery

| No. | T |
4 J-22-211 Iris Scissors, Flat 11.5cm /414" 1
5 J-37-240 Desjardins Gall Stone Scoop, Small 30 cm /12" 1
6 J-37-250 Desjardins Gall Stone Scoop, Medium 30 ¢cm /12" 1
7 J-16-130 Adson-Brown Tissue Forceps, 7 x 7 Teeth 12 cm [ 43" 2
8 JT-24-602 Webster Needle Holder, TC Jaws, Serrated 12 cm [/ 434" 1
g SD-2306-15 Stainless Steel Ruler 15cm /6 1

Genito-Urinary Surgery

13. Suprapubic and Retropubic Prostatectomy Set

Contains 122 pieces of 62 instruments

[No. |

0 Set No. 1 Basic Laparctomy Set

1 J-17-112 Rochester-Pean Forceps, Curved 20cm /8" 6
2 J-19-217 Richardson Retractor, Blade, 36 x 28 mm 24 cm f 9%" 2
3 J-19-327 Masson-Judd Bladder Retractor, with Center Blade 25x70 mm 1
4 J-19-720 Kelly Retractor, Blade 50 x 356 mm 26 cm /10" 2
5 JT-22-620 Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Straight, TC Blades 23ecm /9" 1
6 JT-22-623 Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 23cm /9" 1

Genito-Urinary Surgery
14. Vasectomy-Meatotomy Set
Contains 16 pieces of 11 instruments
| No. |

1 J-15-063 Standard Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight No.3 1
2 J-16-078 Adson Dressing Forceps, Serrated 12 cm / 4%" 1
3 J-16-080 Adson Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth 12 cm / 4%:" 1
4 J-17-021 Halsted Mosquito Forceps, Straight 125¢cm /5" 2
5 J-17-022 Halsted Mosquito Forceps, Curved 125cm /&' 2
6 J-18-008 Backhaus Towel Clamp Forceps 9cm f 3" 4
4 J-22-211 Iris Scissors, Flat 11.5cm / 4%° 1
8 J-22.212 Iris Scissors, Round 11.5 cm / 4 1
9 J-35-301 Allis-Baby Tissue Forceps, 3 x 4 Teeth 13cm /5" 1
10 JT-22-646 Metzenbaum Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 18cm /7 1
11 JT-24-608 Mayo-Hegar Needle Holder, TC Jaws 13cm /5" 1

Genito-Urinary Surgery
15. Tuboplasty Set

Contains 130 pieces of 72 instruments

T S T e e R T BT

0 Set No. 1 Basic Laparctomy Set

1 J-23-014 Probe With Eye 14 cm f 5" 1
2 J-14-051 Frazier Fergquson Suction Tube, 2.6 mm / F.8 19 cm / 7% 1
3 J-15-073 Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight No.7 1
4 J-16-090 Potts-Smith Dressing Forceps 18em /7" 1
5 J-16-155 Swiss Jewelers Style Forceps, 0.3 mm 13.5 cm / 5%" 1
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Surgical Instrument Sets
Rectal Surgery

Tl

[~ = size -]

(3 J-17-022 Halsted Mosquito Forceps, Delicate, Curved 12.5¢cm /5"

7 J-22-208 Iris Scissors, Straight, Sharp 10.5 cm [/ 4" 1
8 J-22-210 Iris Scissors, Curved, Sharp 10.5 cm [/ 4%" 1
9 J-24-073 Castroviejo Needle Holder, With Lock, Delicate 13.5cm / 5% 1
10 J-25-410 Cushing Skin Hook, 2 mm 14 cm / 5% 2
11 J-50-1250 Guthrie Hook, Double Prongs, inside 3 mm 2
12 J-50-2650 Castroviejo Fixation Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth 9 em f 34" 1
13 J-50-2970 Vannas (Iris) Scissors, Straight 8 cm f 3W"° 1
14 J-50-330 Bowman Lacrimal Probes, Set of 9 1
15 J-16-130 Adson-Brwon Tissue Forceps, 7 x 7 Teeth 12 cm [/ 43" 1
16 JT-24-602 Webster Needle Holder, TC Jaws, Serrated 12 cm f 434" 1

Rectal Surgery
16. Rectal Instrument Set

Contains 36 pieces of 23 instruments

1 J-14-053 Frazier Suction Tube, 5 mm / Fr.16 19 cm 74"

2 J-16-015 Dressing Forceps, Standard 16 cm / 6% 1
3 J-17-051 Crile-Rankin Forceps, Straight 16 cm / 64" 4
4 J-17-110 Rochester-Pean Forceps, Curved, Delicate 16 cm / 6" 2
5 J-17-177 Pennington Forceps 15.5cm / 6" 4
6 J-18-010 Backhaus Towel Clamp Forceps 13cm /5" 6
7 J-19-138 Volkman Retractor, 4 Prongs, Sharp 23cm /9 2
8 J-22-012 Operating Scissors, Straight, Sharp/Blunt 14.5 cm / 534" 1
9 J-35-740 Allis Tissue Forceps, 5 x 6 Teeth 15cm / 6" 1
10 J-36-203 Sims Rectal Specula 15¢cm /6" 1
11 J-36-006 Sawvyer Rectal Specula, 22 x 37 mm 28cm /11" 1
12 J-36-007 Sawvyer Rectal Specula, 35 x 75 mm 28cm /11" 1
13 J-36-044 Hirschman, Small, 16 x 65 mm, chrome plated 1
14 J-36-045 Hirschman, Medium, 19 x 65 mm, chrome plated 1
15 J-36-046 Hirschman, large, 22 x 65 mm 1
16 J-36-062 BRectal Biopsy Forceps, Angled 36 cm / 14" 1
17 J-36-088 Larry Grooved Director 18cm /7T 1
18 J-36-096 Pratt Grooved Director, short 22 cm [ BY:" 1
19 J-36-100 Rosser Crypt Hook 17 cm / 6%4" 1
20 JT-22-619 Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Straight, TC Blades 17 cm / 634" 1
21 JT-22-621 Mayo Operating Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 14.5 cm [/ 5%" 1
22 JT-22-622 Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 17 cm / 634" 1
23 JT-24-617 Mayo-Hegar, Needle Holder, TC Jaws 18cm /7T 1

Rectal Surgery

17. Pilonidal Cyst Excision Set

Containg 39 pieces of 26 instruments

|12 R e e S AT [ T T

0 Set No. 16 Rectal Instruments Set
1 J-19-133 Volkman Retractor, 4 Prongs, Blunt 21.5 cm / 84" 1
2 J-23-015 Probe with Eye 16 cm / 6%4"

Visit us at www.convertualinterlogic.com for updates



(t,.\ Surgical Instrument Sets
C Obstetrical Gynecological Surgery

|=

3 JO-21-302 Spratt Bone Curette, Oval, Fig. 3 17 cm / 63" 1

Rectal Surgery
18. Hemorrhoidectomy Set

Contains 25 pieces of 15 instruments

. | 7w
1 J-15-063 Standard Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight No.3 2
2 J-16-014 Dressing Forceps, Standard 146 cm / 5%" 1
3 J-16-031 Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth 145¢cm f 5% 1
4 J-17-021 Halsted Mosquito Forceps, Straight 125cm /5" 4
5 J-18-010 Backhaus Towel Clamp Forceps 13 cm f 5" B
B J-20-764 Foerster Sponge Forceps, Straight, Serrated 25 cm /10" 1
7 JT-22-692 Metzenbaum-Lahey Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 145 cm / 5%" 1
8 J-35-302 Allis Tissue Forceps, 4 x 5 Teeth 15¢cm /6" 2
9 J-36-006 Sawvyer Rectal Specula, 22 x 37 mm 28cm /11" 1
10 J-36-007 Sawyer Rectal Specula, 35 x 75 mm 2Bcm /11" 1
11 J-36-018 Brinkerhoff Rectal Specula, Medium, Chrome plated 1
12 J-36-031 Fansler-lves Rectal Specula, 80 x 35 mm dia. 1
13 J-36-045 Hirschman Anoscope, Medium, 19 x 65 mm, chrome plated 1
14 J-36-055 McGivney Hemorrhoid Grasping Forceps, Hemorrhoidal 19 cm / 73" 1
15 J-36-356 MecGivney Hemorrhoidal Forceps, with Teflon Cone 1

Obstetrical and Gynecological Surgery
19. Dilatation & Curettage Set
Contains 24 pieces of 21 instruments

[ ime
1 J-15-063 Standard Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight No.3 1
2 J-15-071 Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight No.4L 1
3 J-16-017 Dressing Forceps, Standard 20cm /8" 1
4 J-16-040 Tissue Forceps, 2 x 3 Teeth 14.5 cm / 51" 1
5 J-18-010 Backhaus Towel Clamp Forceps 13 cm / 5W" 4
6 J-18-062 Bozeman Utrine Dressing Forceps, S-Shaped, Curved 26 cm /104" 1
7 J-20-117 Graves Vaginal Speculum, Medium Size, 95 x 35 mm 1
8 J-20-154 Jackson Vaginal Retractor, Size 75 x 38 mm 1
9 J-20-155 Jackson Vaginal Retractor, Size 90 x 38 mm 1
10 J-20-156 Jackson Vaginal Retractor, Size 100 x 38 mm 1
11 J-20-2380 Auvard Weighted Speculum, Light 2Lbs. 1
12 J-20-263 Hegar Uterine Dilators, Set of 8 20cm / B" 1
13 J-20-283 Sims Uterine Sound, Malleable 32 cm f 12" 1
14 J-20-290 Schroeder-Braun Tenaclum Forceps, Straight 25 em /10" 1
15 J-20-302 Jacobs Tenaclum Forceps, Straight 21 cm / B%4" 1
16 J-20-3009 Sims Uterine Curette, Sharp, Fig. 3 26 cm / 10%%° 1
17 J-20-3012 Sims Uterine Curette, Sharp, Fig. 5 26 cm / 1044" 1
19 J-20-3005 Sims Uterine Curette, Sharp, Fig. 1 26 cm / 10" 1
20 J-20-764 Foerster Sponge Forceps, Straight, Serrated 25¢cm /10" 1
21 JT-24-647 Heaney Needle Holder, Curved, TC Jaws 20cm /8" 1
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Surgical Instrument Sets
Obstrtrical and Gynecological Surgery
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J-15-063 Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight No.3 1
J-15-071 Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight No.4L 1
J-16-014 Dressing Forceps, Standard 14.5 cm / 5" 1
J-16-017 Dressing Forceps, Standard 20cm /8 1
J-16-031 Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth 14.5 cm / 54" 1
J-16-033 Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth 18em /7" 1
J-17-043 Kelly Forceps, Straight 14 em / b1A" 4
J-17-044 Eelly Forceps, Curved 14 cm / 5%" 4
J-17-110 Rochester-Pean Forceps, Curved 16 cm / 6%" 4
J-17-118 Rochester-Ochsner Forceps, Straight, 1 x 2 Teeth 16 cm / 6%" 2
J-18-010 Backhaus Towel Clamp Forceps 13 cm f 544" 8
J-18-062 Bozemann Dressing Forceps, 5-Shaped, Curved 26 cm / 10%" 1
J-19-019 Parker Retractor, (Set of 2) 18cm /7 1
J-19-042 Deaver Retractor, 25 mm 22cm /9 1
J-20-123 Sims Vaginal Speculum, Double End, Size 70 x 30 mm, 70 x 36 mm 1
J-20-2380 Auvard Weighted Speculum, Light 2Lbs. 1
J-20-280 Schroeder Tenaculum Forceps, Straight 25¢cm /10" 2
J-20-297 Skene Vulsellum Forceps, Curved Sideways 24 cm f 9" 1
J-20-764 Foerster Sponge Forceps, Straight, Serrated 25 cm /10" 1
J-22-012 Operating Scissors, Straight, Sharp/Blunt 14.5 cm / 5%" 1
J-35-742 Allis Tissue Forceps, 5 x 6 Teeth 19 cm / 734" 2
JT-22-619 Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Straight, TC Blades 17 cm / 634" 1
JT-22-622 Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 17 cm [ 634" 1
JT-22-646 Metzenbaum Scissors, Curved, TC Elades 18cm /7T 1
Ubstetnical and Gynecological Surgery
21. Abdominal Gvnecoloaical Set
Contains 128 pieces of 71 instruments
- sime |

Set No. 1 Basic Laparotomy Set

J-15-071 Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight No.4L 1
J-16-036 Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth 30 cm /12" 1
J-16-040 Tissue Forceps, 2 x 3 Teeth 14 5 cm / 5%" 1
J-17-120 Rochester Ochsner Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth, Straight 20cm /8° 2
J-19-351 O'Sullivan-0'Connor Retractor, Blade 80 x 45 mm 1
J-20-117 Graves Vaginal Speculum, Medium Size, 95 x 35 mm 1
J-17-785 Heaney Hysterectomy Forceps, Double Tooth, Curved 19 cm / 7%" 1
J-17-790 Heaney-Ballentine Hysterectomy Forceps, Curved 21cm / 8%W" 1
J-20-290 Schroeder Tenaculum Forceps, Straight 25cm /10" 2
J-20-299 Schroeder Tenaculum Forceps, Curved Sideways 24 cm / 94" 1
J-20-302 Jacobs Vulsellum Forceps, Straight 21 cm f 8" 1
J-20-764 Foerster Sponge Forceps, Straight, Serrated 25 cm / 10" 1
J-35-742 Allis Tissue Forceps, 5 x 6 Teeth 19 cm / TV" 2
JT-22-623 Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 23cm /9" 1
JT-24-647 Heaney Needle Holder, Curved, TC Jaws 20cm /8" 2

Obstetrical and Gynecological Surgery
20. Basic Vaginal Instrument Set

Contains 43 pieces of 24 instruments
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J-15-063
J-16-080
J-17-058
J-18-010
J-18-234
J-20-117
J-20-2380
J-20-283
J-20-290
J-20-764
J-35-302
JT-22-619
JT-24-613

J-15-063.
J-16-014
J-17-022
J-16-031
J-17-110
J-18-010
J-20-123
J-20-2380
J-20-764
J-35-742
JT-22-619
JT-22-622
JT-22-646
JT-24-617

J-15-063
J-15-071
J-16-031
J-17-044
J-17-112
J-17-230
J-18-010

Surgical Instrument Sets

Obstrtrical and Gynecological Surgery

Obstetrical and Gynecological Surgery
22. Laparoscopy Set

Contains 20 picces of 13 instruments

Standard Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight
Adson Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth

Leriche Artery Forceps, Curved

Backhaus Towel Clamp Forceps

Heaney Retractor, 82 x 28 mm

Graves Vaginal Speculum, Medium Size, 95 x 35 mm
Auvard Weighted Speculum, Light 2 Lbs.
Sims Uterine Sound, Malleable

Schroeder Tenaculum Forceps, Straight
Foerster Sponge Forceps, Straight, Serrated
Allis Tissue Forceps, 4 x & Teeth

Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Straight, TC Blades
Crile-Wood, Needle Holder, TC Jaws

Obstetrical and Gynecological Surgery
23. Bartholin Cyst Excision Set

Contains 22 pieces of 14 instruments

Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight
Dressing Forceps, Standard
Halsted Mosquito Forceps, Curved
Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth
Rochester-Pean Forceps, Curved
Backhaus Towel Clamp Forceps

Sims Vaginal Speculum, Double End, Size 70 x 30 mm, 70 x 35 mm

Auvard Weighted Speculum, Light 2 Lbs.

Foerster Sponge Forceps, Straight, Serrated

Allis Tissue Forceps, 5 x 6 Teeth

Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Straight, TC Blades

Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Curved, TC Blades
Metzenbaum Dissecting Scissors, Curved, TC Blades
Mavyo-Hegar, Needle Holder, TC Jaws

Obstetrical and Gynecological Surgery
24. Vaginal Tubal Ligation Set

Containg 41 pieces of 22 instruments

Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight
Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight

Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth

Kelly Forceps, Curved
Rochester-Pean Forceps, Curved
Gemini Forceps, Delicate, Full Curved
Backhaus Towel Clamp Forceps
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No. 3

12 cm / 43"
15 em / 6"

13 cm / 5"
27 cm /104"

32 cm f 125"
25¢cm /10"
25 cm / 10"
15cm /6"
17 cm / 634"
18em /7T

No.3
14.5 cm / B4
125cm /5"

14.5 cm / 514"

16 cm / 644"
13 cm / 5%

25cm /10"
19 cm / 7%"
17 cm / 634"
17 em / 634"
1Bem /7
1Bcm /7

No.3

No.4L

14.5 cm / 5%"
14 cm / 514"
20cm /8"
28cm/ 11"
13cm s 5"
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Surgical Instrument Sets

Neurosurgery

)

CIL

Code

8 J-19-043 Deaver Retractor, 25 mm 30 cm /12" 1
9 J-19-234 Heaney Retractor, 82 x 28 mm 27 cm / 10%° 1
10 J-20-117 Graves Vaginal Speculum, Medium Size, 95 x 35 mm 1
11 J-20-2380 Auvard Weighted Speculum, Light 2Lbs. 1
12 J-17-786 Heaney Hysterectomy Forceps, Double Teeth, Curved 21 cm / BW" 2
13 J-20-283 Sims Uterine Sound, Malleable 3Z2cm/ 12W%" 1
14 J-20-290 Schroeder Tenaculum Forceps, Straight 25¢cm f 107 2
15 J-20-764 Foerster Sponge Forceps, Straight, Serrated 25cm /f 10" 1
16 J-35-284 Bahcock Tissue Forceps, Straight 20em /8" 2
17 J-35-302 Allis Tissue Forceps, 4 x 5 Teeth 15¢cm /6" 4
18 J-35-742 Allis Tissue Forceps, 5 x 6 Teeth 19cm / 7" 2
19 J-16-117 Russ-Modell Tissue Forceps 25 cm / 10° 1
20 JT-22-619 Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Straight, TC Blades 17 cm / 63" 1
21 JT-22-646 Metzenbaum Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 18cm /7" 1
22 JT-24-647 Heaney Needle Holder, TC Jaws 20cm /8" 1
Neurosurgery
25. Basic Craniotomy Set
Contains 103 pieces of 58 instruments

1 J-14-250 Frazier Suction Tube, 2.3 mm / Fr. 7 19 cm / 7¥" 1
2 J-14-251 Frazier Suction Tube, 3 mm / Fr. 9 19 cm / 744" 1
3 J-15-063 Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight No.3 1
4 J-16-078 Adson Dressing Forceps, Serrated 12 cm / 43" 1
5 J-16-080 Adson Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth 12 cm / 4%" 1
6 J-16-089 Sembken Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth 15¢cm / &" 1
7 J-16-097 Cushing Tissue Forceps, Straight, 1 x 2 Teeth 17 cm / 63" 1
8 J-16-102 Taylor Dressing Forceps, Serrated 18.5 cm / 7" 1
g J-17-602 Halsted Mosquito Forceps, Straight, Delicate 12 cm / 434" 6
10 J-17-508 Halsted Mosquito Forceps, Curved, Delicate 12 cm [ 434" 6
11 J-17-055 Dandy Artery Forceps, Curved side ways 14 ¢m / 5" 12
12 J-17-118 Rochester-Ochsner Forceps, Straight, 1 x 2 Teeth 16 cm / 6% 2
13 J-17-119 Rochester-Ochsner Forceps, Straight, 1 x 2 Teeth 18cm/7" 2
14 J-17-140 Adson Artery Forceps, Straight 18cm /7" 2
15 J-17-740 Adson Artery Forceps, Curved 18cm /7" 2
16 J-18-008 Backhaus Towel Clamp Forceps 9cm / 3W" 8
17 J-18-010 Backhaus Towel Clamp Forceps 13cm /5" 8
18 J-19-117 Senn Miller Retractor, Sharp, Double ended 16 cm / 6%4" 2
19 J-19-617 Murphy Retractor, 4 Prong, Sharp 19 cm / 75" 2
20 J-19-257 Jansen-Wagner Retractor, Sharp 10 cm / 4" 1
21 J-19-265 Jansen Retractor, Blunt 10 cm / 4" 1
22 J-19-293 Adson-Baby Retractor, Sharp, 3 x 4 Teeth 20cm /8" 1
23 J-19-305 Beckman Betractor, Sharp 3l1cm /f12W" 1
24 J-20-764 Foerster Sponge Forceps, Straight, Serrated 25 cm / 10" 1
25 J-22-130 Kelly Scissors, Straight, Sharp Points 16 cm / 644" 1
26 J-22-177 Potts-Smith Scissors, 25° Angled 19 cm / 7%" 1
27 J-22-238 Universal Wire Cutting Scissors, Serrated 12 cm f 43" 1
28 J-25-020 Martel Saw Guide 33cm /13" 1
29 J-25-190 Love Nerve Root Retractor, 46° Angled 19 cm / 734" 1

Description
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C Neurosurgery
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30 J-25-184 Scoville Brain Spatula 20cm /8" 1
3 J-26-200 Love Nerve Root Retractor, 90° Angled 19 cm / 734" 1
32 J-25-180 Love Nerve Root Retractor, Straight 19 cm / 734" 1
33 J-25-210 Cushing Spatula Spoon 17 cm / 634" 1
34 J-25-330 Dandy Nerve Hook, Straight 20cm /8" 1
35 J-25-406 Frazier Dura Dissector 15cm /6" 1
36 J-25-420 Frazier Dura Hook, Sharp 12cm /5" 2
37 J-25-540 Colclough Rongeur, 3 mm Upwards Bite 15cm / 8° 1
38 J-25-1171 Ferris-Smith-Kerrison Cervical Rongeur, 3 mm Cutting 18cm /7T 1
39 J-25-700 Cushing Laminectomy Rongeur, 2 x 10 mm, Straight 18cm /7T 1
40 J-25-910 Adson Dura Hook, Sharp ) em - 8" 1
41 J-32-13ul Freer Elevator, Double End, Sheup / Blunt Gem ) 1
42 J-35-302 Allis Tissue Forceps, 4 x 5 Teeth 15 ors ;& 2
43 JO-21-2182 Gigli Wire Saw 50 cr , 207 2
44 JO-21-220 Gigli Saw Handle -
45 JO-21-2520 Hudson Brace 27 cm / 1084" 1
46 JO-21-233 Hudson Extension Piece 1
47 JO-21-238 Drill Burr 14 mm 1
48 JO-21-675 Adson Periosteal Elevator, Straight, Sharp 17 cm / 634" 1
49 JO-21-706 Cushing Periosteal Elevator, 4 mm 17 cm f 634" 1
50 JO-21-710 Langenbeck Periosteal Elevator, 16 mm 19 cm / 744" 1
51 JO-21-881 Luer Bone Rongeur Forceps, Straight 17 cm f 634" 1
52 JO-21-898 Zaufal-Jansen Bone Rongeur Forceps 18cm /7 1
53 JO-21-918 Stille Bone Rongeur Forceps, Angled 23cm /9 1
54 JT-22-618 Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Straight, TC Blades 14.5 cm / 534" 1
E5 JT-22-621 Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 14.5 cm / 534" 1
56 JT-22-646 Metzenbaum Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 18cm /7" 1
57 .. JT-24-612 Crile-Wood, Needle Holder, TC Jaws 15¢cm / 6" 1
58 ° JT-24-613 Crile-Wood, Needle Holder, TC Jaws 18em /7 1
Neurosurgery
26. Ventriculography Set

Contains 35 pieces of 26 instruments

1 J-14-251 Frazier Suction Tube, 3 mm / Fr. 9 19 cm / 74" 1
2 J-15-063 Standard Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight No.3 2
3 J-16-089 Semken Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth 15 cm / 6" 1
4 J-16-097 Cushing Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth 17 cm f 634" 1
5 J-16-102 Taylor Dressing Forceps 18.5 cm / 7%" 1
6 J-17-055 Dandy Forceps, Curved Sideways 14 cm / 54" 6
7 J-18-010 Backhaus Towel Clamp Forceps 13 cm /54" 4
8 J-19-117 Senn Miller Retractor, Sharp, Double ended 16 cm / 6%" 1
9 J-19-257 Jansen-Wagner Retractor, Sharp 10¢cm / 4" 1
10 J-19-265 Jansen Retractor, Blunt 10cm /4" 1
11 J-20-764 Foerster Sponge Forceps, Straight, Serrated 25cm / 10" 1
12 J-22-130 Eelly Scissors, Straight 16 cm / B%4" 1
13 J-25-420 Frazier Dura Hook, Sharp 13cm /5 1
14 J-25-470 Frazier Suction Tube, 3 mm, Silver Plate 12 cm [ 434" 1
15 J-25-920 Elsherg Cannula, 2.3 mm, 7 Fr. 11 cm f 434" 1
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16 JO-21-2520
17 JO-21-233
18 JO-21-238
1% JO-21-299
20 JO-21-302
21 JO-21-676
22 JO-21-706
23 JT-22-619
24 JT-22-622
25 JT-22-660
26 JT-24-613
| No._
0 Set No. 30
1 J-16-078
2 J-16-080
3 J-16-096
4 J-16-097
5 J-17-140
6 J-17-740
7 J-17-360
8 J-19-038
9 J-19-300
10 J-19-304
1 J-19-310
12 J-20-764
13 J-22-176
14 J-22-185
15 J-25-180
16 J-25-184
17 J-25-186
18 J-25-210
19 J-25-330
20 J-25-401
21 J-25-460
22 J-256-1106
23 J-25-1136
24 J-25-1166
25 J-25-1171
26 J-25-1181
27 J-25-689
28 J-25-692
29 J-25-697
30 J-27-250
31 JO-21-232
32 JO-21-233

Surgical Instrument Sets
General Surgery

Hudson Brace

Hudseon Drill Extension Piece

Drill Burr

Spratt Bone Curette, Fig. 0

Spratt Bone Curette, Fig. 3

Adson Periosteal Elevator, Curved, sharp
Cushing Periosteal Elevator, 4 mm

Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Straight, TC Blades
Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Curved, TC Blades
Metzenbaum-Fino Scissors, Curved, TC Blades
Crile-Wood, Needle Holder, TC Jaws

Neurosurgery

27. Neurosurgical - Laminectomy Set

Contains 111 pieces of B0 instruments

Description

Basic Orthopedic Soft Tissue Set

Adson Dressing Forceps, Serrated

Adson Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth

Cushing Dressing Forceps, Serrated
Cushing Tissue Forceps, Straight, 1 x 2 Teeth
Adson Hemostatic Forceps, Straight

Adson Hemostatic Forceps, Curved

Jones Artery Forceps, Curved

Taylor Spinal Retractor, 75 x 30 mm blade
Beckmann-Adson Retractor, Blade, 28 x 28 mm
Beckmann-Eaton Retractor

Gelpi Retractor

Foerster Sponge Forceps, Straight, Serrated
Potts-Smith Scissors, 40° Angled

Strully Scissors, Curved

Love Nerve Root Retractor, Straight

Scoville Nerve Root Retractor, Angular
Scoville Nerve Root Retractor, Straight
Cushing Brain Spatula

Dandy Nerve Hook, Straight

Penfield Dura Dissector, Style 2, Double End
Smithwick Hook and Dissector, Double End

Ferris-Smith-Kerrison Rongeur, 2 mm Upward Cutting
Ferris-Smith-Kerrison Rongeur, 2 mm Downward Cutting
Ferris-Smith-Kerrison Rongeur, 2 mm, 40° Forward Angled
Ferris-Smith-Kerrison Rongeur, 3 mm, 40° Forward Angled
Ferris-Smith-Kerrison Rongeur, 5 mm, 40° Forward Angled

Love-Gruenwald Rongeur, Straight, 3 % 10 mm

Love-Gruenwald Rongeur, 45° Angled, Upward, 3 x 10 mm
Love-Gruenwald Rongeur, 45° Angled, Downward, 3 x 10 mm

DeBakey Tissue Forceps, 2.5 mm
Hudson Hand Drill, Complete Set
Hudson Hand Drill Extension

i

—
C

27 cm f10%:"

14 mm

17 cm / 634"
17 cm [ 634"
17-cm [ 634"
17 cm [ 634"
17 cm / 634"
17 cm [ 634"
18cm /7
18cm /7

12 cm f 4%
12 cm / 4%:"
175em /7"
17 cm [ 634"
18cm /7"
18cm /7
125¢cm /5"
18ecm /7
31cm /120"
32cm /f 12¥%"
18cm /7"
25cm /10"
19 cm f 74"
22em [ 83"
19 cm f 734"
20cm /8"
23cm /¥

17 cm / 634"
20em /&
29cm / 11%"
29¢cm f 11%"
18cm /7"
18cm /7

18 cm /7"
18cm /7"
18cm /7"
12 cm [ 4%"
12 cm / 434"
18 cm /7"

16 cm / 634"
27 cm / 103"
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l\_;:ﬂ / Surgical Instrument Sets
CIL / Orthopedic Surgery

35 JO-21-299 Spratt Bone Curette, Fig. 0 17 em / 634"

34 JO-21-301 Spratt Bone Curette, Fig. 2 17 cm f 634" 1
35 JO-21-303 Spratt Bone Curette, Fig. 4 17 cm f 634" 1
36 JO-21-500 Mini-Lambotte Ostectome, Size 3mm 125cm /5" 1
a7 JO-21-502 Mini-Lambotte Ostectome, Size 6mm 125¢cm /5" 1
38 JO-21-504 Mini-Lambotte Osteotome, Size 10 mm 125¢cm /5" 1
39 JO-21-505 Mini-Lambotte Osteotome, Size 12 mm 125cm /5" 1
40 JO-21-678 Adson Periosteal Elevator, Curved, Semi-Sharp 17 cm / 674" 1
41 JT-24-636 Hegar-Vascular Needle Holder, TC Jaws 20cm / 8° 1

Neurosurgery

28. Skull Traction Set

Contains 17 pieces of 8 instruments

1 J-16-032 Tissue Forceps, Delicate, 1 x 2 Teeth 16 cm / 6%" 1
2 J-17-021 Halsted Mosquito Forceps, Straight 125cm /5" 2
3 J-17-022 Halsted Mosquito Forceps, Curved 12.5¢cm /5" 2
4 J-18-008 Backhaus Towel Clamp Forceps 9cm f 3" 8
5 J-20-764 Foerster Sponge Forceps, Straight. Serrated 25 cm /10" 1
6 J-22-102 Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Straight 17 cm [ 634" 1
7 J-25-040 Crutchfield Skull Tracing Tong with 2 Points 1
8 JO-21-1746 Stille Pattern Cranial Drill Set, with set of Drill Points 20 cm /8" 1

Orthopedic Surgery
29. Basic Major Orthopedic Set

Contains 80 pieces of 56 instruments

0 =] G N = L B =

J-14-051
J-14-053
J-15-063
J-15-069
J-16-032
J-16-051
J-16-081
J-17-052
J-17-120
J-17-261
J-18-010
J-19-024
J-19-037
J-19-128
J-19-133
J-19-136
J-19-159
J-19-243
J-19-245
J-19-298
J-35-302

Frazier Suction Tube, 2.6 mm / Fr.8

Frazier Suction Tube, 4 mm / Fr.12

Standard Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight
Standard Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight

Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth

Tissue Forceps, 4 x 5 Teeth

Adson Tissue Forceps, 1x 2 Teeth

Crile-Rankin Forceps, Curved

Rochester Ochsner Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth, Straight
Schnidt Haemostatic Forceps, Slight Curved
Backhaus Towel Clamp Forceps

U.S.Army Parker-Lengenbeck Retractor, Set of 2
Hibbs Retractor, 25 x 75 mm blade

Volkman Retractor, 4 Prongs, Sharp

Volkman Betractor, 4 Prongs, Blunt

Volkman Retractor, 2 Prongs, Sharp

Israel Retractor, 4 Prongs, Blunt, 40 x 40 mm
Meyerding Retractor, 52 x 16 mm

Mevyerding Retractor, 89 x 50 mm

Beckmann Retractor, Hinged Blades, 4 x 4 teeth
Allis Tissue Forceps, 4 x & Teeth
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19 cm / 74"
19 cm f 734"
No.3

No.4

16 cm / 614"
16 cm [ 624"
15cm / 6"
16 cm / 634"
20cm /8"
19 cm / 73"
13 cm / 5"
21 cm / 8%"
22 cm f 83"
21.5cm / 8%

21.5 cm / B¥"

23cm /9"
25cm / 10"
21 cm / 8%"
25.5cm / 10"
31cm /12%'
15¢cm /&'

1

O = b b = B DD e B e DD e e [ e e



Surgical Instrument Sets
Orthopedic Surgery

)

CIL

[ No_ |
22 JO-21-124
23 JO-21-1385
24 JO-21-1389
25 JO-21-173
26 JO-21-576
27 JO-21-677
28 JO-21-678
29 JO-21-679
30 JO-21-2642
31 JO-21-2643
32 JD-21-584
a3 JO-21-686
34 JO-21-587
35 JO-21-588
36 JO-21-592
37 JO-21-593
38 JO-21-697
38 JO-21-740
40 JO-21-2045
41 JO-21-2098
42 JO-21-805
43 JO-21-840
44 JO-21-850
45 JO-21-862
46 JO-21-2791
47 JO-21-936
48 JO-21-963
49 JT-22-618
50 JT-22-619
61 JT-22-621
52 JT-22-622
53 JT-22-646
54 JT-24-612
56 JT-24-618
56 SD-2306-15

&
)

0o~k Wb =

J-14-251
J-14-260
J-15-063
J-15-089
J-16-032
J-16-051
J-16-078
J-17-021
J-17-022

Description

Esmarch Bandage and Cast Shears

Key Periosteal Elevator Tessier

Key Periosteal Elevator

Mallet , 450 gm / 16 oz

Hibbs-Hilder Ostectome, Straight, 6 mm
Hibbs-Hilder Osteotome, Straight, 13 mm
Hibbs-Hilder Osteotome, Straight, 19 mm
Hibbs-Hilder Ostectome, Straight, 25 mm
Hibbs-Hilder Ostectome, Curved, 10 mm
Hibhs-Hilder Osteotome, Curved, 16 mm
Hibbs-Hilder Osteotome, Curved, 25 mm
Hilder Gouge, Straight, 6 mm

Hilder Gouge, Straight, 13 mm

Hilder Gouge Straight, 19 mm

Hilder Gouge, Curved, 13 mm

Hilder Gouge, Curved, 19 mm

Lambott Periosteal Elevator, 25 mm

Bennett Bone Elevator, Small

Bennett Bone Elevator, Large

Eern Bone Holding Forceps, without Ratchet
Lane Bone Holding Forceps, with Ratchet
Lambotte Bone Holding Forceps

Lowman Bone Clamp, 1x 1 Jaws

Lowman Bone Clamp, 1x 1 Jaws

Beyer Bone Rongeur Forceps, Curved
Stille-Luer Bone Rongeur Forceps, Curved
Ruskin-Liston Bone Cutting Forceps, Angled
Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Straight, TC Elades
Mavyo Dissecting Scissors, Straight, TC Blades
Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Curved, TC Blades
Mavo Dissecting Scissors, Curved, TC Blades
Metzenbaum Scissors, Curved, TC Blades
Crile-Wood Needle Holder, TC Jaws
Mayo-Hegar Needle Holder, TC Jaws
Stainless Steel Ruler

Orthopedic Surgery

30. Basic Orthopedic Soft Tissue Set

Containg 63 pieces of 39 instruments

Frazier Suction Tube, 3 mm / Fr. 9, Angled
Frazier Suction Tube, 3 mm / Fr. 9, Straight
Standard Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight
Standard Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight ¢
Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth

Tissue Forceps, 4 x5 Teeth

Adson Dressing Forceps, Serrated

Halsted Mosquito Forceps, Straight
Halsted Mosquito Forceps, Curved

20cm /8"
19 em [/ 7%"
21 cm [fBW"
26 cm / 10%%"
24 cm /915"
24 cm /9"
24 cm /9%y
24 cm [/ 914"
24 cm [/ 944"
24 cm f 914"
24 cm f 9%"
23cm /9"
23cm /9"
23cm /9
23cm /9"
23cm /9"
21 cm [/ BYW"
24 cm f 94"
24 cm / 9%"
21 cm f 83"

32.5em /13"

26 cm / 10%"
12 cm / 4%"
20cm /8"
18ecm /7"
23em /9"

16.5 cm f 714"
14.5 cm f 53"

17 cm / 69"

14.5 cm / 53"

17 cm [ 63"
18cm /7T
15cm /6"
20cm /8"
15 cm /6"

19 cm / 7¥%"

No.3

No.d

16 cm / E’{’q"
16 cm / 634"
12 cm [ 4%"
125cm /5"
125cm /5"
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Surgical Instrument Sets
Orthopedic Surgery

10 J-17-044 Kelly Forceps, Curved 14 cm / 5%" 6
11 J-17-117 Rochester Ochsner Forceps, Straight, 1 x 2 Teeth 14 cm / 51" 4
12 J-18-010 Backhaus Towel Clamp Forceps 13 cm / 51" 6
13 J-19-024 Parker-Langenbeck Retractor, (Set of 2) 21 cm [/ 834" 1
14 J-19-037 Hibbs Retractor, 25 x 75 mm blade 22 cm [/ 83" 1
15 J-19-117 Senn Miller Retractor, Sharp, Double ended, 7 x 8.5 mm 16 cm [ 6%4" 1
16 J-19-118 Senn Miller Retractor, Blunt, Double ended, 7 x 8.5 mm 16 cm / 64" 1
17 J-19-126 Volkman Retractor, 2 Prongs, Sharp 21.5cm / 8" 1
18 J-19-127 Volkman Retractor, 3 Prongs, Sharp 21.5 cm / B14" 1
19 J-19-173 Langenbeck Retractor, Blade, 11 x 30 mm 22 cm / 83" 1
20 J-19-175 Langenbeck Retractor, Blade, 14 x 30 mm 22 cm / 8%" 1
21 J-19-268 Weitlaner Retractor, Sharp, 3 x 4 teeth 14 cm [ 5%" 1
22 J-19-468 Weitlaner Retractor, Blunt, 3 x 4 teeth 14 cm / 5%" 1
23 J-32-1300 Freer Elevator, Double End, Sharp / Blunt 16 cm / 6%4" 1
24 J-32-1481 Joseph Skin Hook, Single Prong 15cm / 6" 2
25 J-32-1492 Joseph Skin Hook, Double prong, 7 mm, sharp 16 cm f 6%4" 2
26 J-35-302 Allis Tissue Forceps, 4 x 5 Teeth 15cm /6" 4
27 JO-21-120 Lister Bandage Scissors 14 cm / 5%" 1
28 JO-21-1385 Tessier Key Periasteal Elevator 19 cm / 7%" 1
29 JO-21-1389 Key Periasteal Elevator 21cm/8%" 1
30 JO-21-171 Mallet, Nylon and Stainless Faces 19 cm / 73" 1
by | JO-21-678 Adson Periosteal Elevator, Curved, Semi Sharp 17 cm / 6%:" 1
a2 JO-21-2800 Ruskin Bone Rongeur Forceps, Straight, Delicate 2 mm 15 cm / 6" 1
33 JO-21-962 Ruskin-Liston Bone Cutting Forceps, Straight 185 cm / TW" 1
34 JT-22-618 Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Straight, TC Elades 14.5 cm / 5%° 1
35 JT-22-621 Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 14.5 cm f 534" 1
36 JT-22-646 Metzenbaurm Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 18cm /7 1
a7 JT-24-603 Webster Needle Holder, TC Jaws, Smooth, Delicate 12 cm [/ 434" 1
38 JT-24-612 Crile-Wood, Needle Holder, TC Jaws 15¢cm /6" 1
39 SD-2306-15 Stainless Steel Ruler 15cm /6" 1
Orthopedic Surgery
31. Knee Set
Contains 57 pieces of 39 instruments
| No. | Description
1 J-15-063 Standard Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight No.3 1
2 J-15-073 Standard Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight No.7 1
3 J-16-031 Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teaeth 14.6 cm / 5%" 1
4 J-16-078 Adson Dressing Forceps, Serrated 12 cm f 434" 1
b J-16-080 Adson Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth 12 cm /434" 2
6 J-16-110 Lerche Tissue Forceps, 5 x 6 Teeth 15cm /6" 1
7 J-19-128 Volkman Retractor, 4 Prongs, Sharp 215cm /8" 1
8 J-17-044 Eelly Forceps, Curved 14 cm / 5%" 6
g9 J-17-118 Rochester-Ochsner Forceps, Straight, 1 x 2 Teeth 16 cm / 64" 4
10 J-18-008 Backhaus Towel Clamp Forceps S9cm /3% G
11 J-19-024 Park-Langenbeck Retractor, Set of 2 21 cm / 8%" 1
12 J-19-117 Senn Miller Retractor, Sharp, Double ended, 7 x 8.5 mm 16 cm / 6%" 1
13 J-19-118 Senn Miller Retractor, Blunt, Double ended, 7 x 8.5 mm 16 cm / 64" 1
14 J-19-126 Volkman Retractor, 2 Prongs, Sharp 21.5cm / 8" 1
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15 J-19-468 Weitlaner Retractor, Blunt, 3 x 4 teeth 14 cm / 514" 1
16 J-22-196 Reynold Scissors, Curved 18cm /7" 1
17 J-25-390 Graham Hook, Blunt 16.5 cm / 634" 1
18 J-32-1300 Freer Elevator, Double End, Sharp / Blunt 16 cm / 64" 1
19 J-35-302 Allis Tissue Forceps, 4 x 5 Teeth i5¢cm [/ 6° 4
20 JO-21-120 Lister Bandage Scissors 14 cm / 5'4" 1
21 JO-21-1384 Tessier Key Periosteal Elevator 20cm /8" 1
22 JO-21-1386 Tessier Key Periosteal Elevator 20 cm f B" 1
23 JO-21-171 Mallet, Nylon and Stainless Faces 19 em /7% 1
24 JO-21-676 Adson Periosteal Elevator, Curved, Semi-Sharp 17 cm / 634" 1
25 JO-21-739 Blount Enee Retractor 175cm /7" 2
26 JO-21-743 Smillie Meniscus Knife, Straight 17 cm / 6%" 1
27 JO-21-744 Smillie Meniscus Knife, Curved, Left 17 cm / 63" 1
28 JO-21-745 Smillie Meniscus Knife, Curved, Right 17 cm / 634" 1
29 JO-21-754 Lowe-Breck Cartilage Knife 25 cm / 10" 1
30 JO-21-755 Downing Cartilage knife 25 cm / 10" 1
N JO-21-2088 Bircher-Genske Cartilage Clamp, Straight 20cm / 8" 1
32 JT-22-619 Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Straight, TC Blades 17 cm [ 634" 1
33 JT-22-622 Mavo Dissecting Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 17 cm / 634" 1
34 JT-22-645 Metzenbaum Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 14.5 cm / 534" 1
a5 JT-22-646 Metzenhaum Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 18cm /7 1
36 JT-24-603 Webster Needle Holder, TC Jaws, Smooth, Delicate 12 cm f 43" 1
37 JT-24-613 Crile-Wood, Needle Holder, TC Jaws 18cm /7T 1
a8 5D-2306-15 Stainless Steel Ruler 15cm /6" 1
39 J-25-910 Adson Hook 20 cm / B" 1
Orthopedic Surgery
32. Basic Total Hip Set
Contains 1056 pieces of 62 instruments

No T |

1 J-14-037 ) Yankauer Suction Tube 23cm f9" 3
2 J-15-068 Standard Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight No.4 2
3 J-15-071 Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight No.4L 1
4 J-15-073 Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight Na.7 1
5 J-16-031 Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth 145 ¢cm /f 5" 1
6 J-16-050 Tissue Forceps, 4 x 5 Teeth 14.5 cm / 534" 1
7 J-16-078 Adson Dressing Forceps, Serrated 12 cm [ 434" 1
8 J-16-080 Adson Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth 12 cm [ 43" 1
9 J-17-022 Halsted Mosaquito Forceps, Curved 125¢cm /5" 6
10 J-17-048 Crile Forceps, Curved 14 cm / 54" 6
11 J-17-052 Crile-Rankin Forceps, Curved 16 cm-/ 6%4" 6
12 J-17-058 Leriche Artery Forceps, Curved 15cm f 6" 6
13 J-17-104 Rochester-Pean Forceps, Straight 20cm /[ 8° 4
14 J-17-112 Rochester-Pean Forceps, Curved 20cm /8° 2
15 J-17-228 Gemini Forceps, Full Curved, Delicate 23cm /9" 2
16 J-18-010 Backhaus Towel Clamp Forceps 13cm /5" [
17 J-19-037 Hibbs Retractor, 25 x 75 mm blade 22 cm f 83" 1
18 J-19-128 Volkman Retractor, 4 Prongs, Sharp 21.5cm f 8%%" 2
19 J-19-135 Volkman Retractor, Sharp, Single Prong 23cm /9" 1
20 J-19-221 Richardson-Eastman Retractor, Set of 2, Double ended 26 cm / 10" 1
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21 J-19-270 Weitlaner Retractor, Sharp, 3 x 4 teeth 16.5 cm / %" 1
22 J-19-495 Adson Retractor, Sharp 19 cm / 7T¥" 1
23 J-19-304 Beckman-Eaton Retractor 32cm /12" 1
24 J-19-310 Gelpi Retractor 1Bcm /7" 1
25 J-20-764 Foerster Sponge Forceps, Straight, Serrated 25 cm / 10" 1
26 J-25-020 Martel Gigli Saw Guide 33cm /13" 1
27 J-35-302 Allis Tissue Forceps, 4 x 5 Teeth 15¢cm /6" B
28 J-35-742 Allis Tissue Forceps, 5 x 6 Teeth 19 cm / 74" 4
29 JO-21-173 Mallet, 450 gm / 16 oz 26 cm / 104" 1
30 JO-21-180 Putti Bone Rasp, Round and Half-Round 30cm /12" 1
31 J0-21-2170 Murphy-Lane Bone Skid 30cm /12" 1
32 JO-21-218 Gigli Saw, Fine, 6 wires twisted 50 cm / 20" 1
33 JO-21-220 Gigli Strully Saw Handle 2
34 JO-21-298 Spratt Curette, Fig. 00 17 cm / 6%" 1
35 JO-21-301 Spratt Curette, Fig. 2 17 cm / 63" 1
36 JO-21-303 Spratt Curette, Fig. 4 17 cm f 634" 1
a7 JO-21-2625 Spratt Curette, Fig. 6 17 cm / 6%" 1
38 JO-21-576 Hibbs / Hilder Osteotome, Straight, 6 mm 24 cm / 94" 1
329 JO-21-2640 Hibbs / Hilder Osteotome, Straight , 10 mm 24 cm / 934" 1
40 JO-21-577 Hibbs / Hilder Osteotome, Straight, 13 mm 24 cm / 9%" 1
41 JO-21-2641 Hibbs / Hilder Ostectome, Straight , 16 mm 24 cm / 9%" 1
42 JO-21-578 Hibbs / Hilder Ostectome, Straight, 19 mm 24 cm / 9%" 1
43 JO-21-697 Lambott Periosteal Elevator, 25 mm 21 cm / BW" 1
44 JO-21-711 Langenbeck Periosteal Elevator, Wide sharp 16 mm 19 cm / 714" 1
45 JO-21-728 Hohmann Bone Lever, 8 mm Wide 22 cm / B¥" 1
46 JO-21-731 Hohmann Bone Lever, 70 mm Wide 23.5 cm / 9" 1
47 JO-21-735 Hohmann Bone Lever, 24 mm Wide 275 cm [/ 103" 1
48 JO-21-2045 Bennett Bone Lever, Large Elade 24 cm f 914" 1
49 JO-21-2894 Stille Bone Rongeur Forceps, Angled 23cm /9" 1
50 JO-21-934 Stille-Luer Bone Rongeur Forceps, Curved 23cm /9 1
51 JO-21-968 Liston-Key Bone Cutting Forceps 27 cm f 10" 1
52 J-16-115 Russ-Modell Tissue Forceps 15cm / 6° 1
53 J-16-116 Russ-Modell Tissue Forceps 20cm /8" 1
54 JT-22-619 Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Straight, TC Blades 17 cm / 634" 1
55 JT-22-622 Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 17 cm / 634" 1
56 JT-22-646 Metzenbaum Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 18cm /7" 1
57 JT-22-647 Metzenbaum Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 20cm /8" . 1
58 JT-22-623 Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 23cm /9" 1
59 JT-24-613 Crile-Wood, Needle Holder, TC Jaws 1B8cm /7 1
60 JT-24-617 Mayo-Hegar, Needle Holder, TC Jaws 18cm /7" 1
61 JT-24-618 Mayo-Hegar, Needle Holder, TC Jaws 20cm /8" 1
62 SD-2306-15 Stainless Steel Ruler 15 c¢m / 6" 1
Orthopedic Surgery
33. Amputation Set
Contains 78 pieces of 53 instruments
0 Set No. 30 Basic Orthopedic Soft Tissue Set
1 J-15-185 Liston Amputation Knife 20cm f8" 1
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2 J-25-020 Martel Gigli Saw Guide 33cm /13" 1
3 JO-21-181 Putti Bone Rasp, Flat Ends 27 cm / 10%" 1
4 JO-21-218 Gigli Wire Saw 50 cm / 20" 1
5 JO-21-220 Gigli Strully Saw Handle 2
B JO-21-225 Satterlee Saw, Blade 23 cm / 9" 0 cm /12 1
7 JO-21-576 Hibbs / Hilder Osteotome, Straight, 6 mm 24 cm /9" p
8 JO-21-577 Hibbs / Hilder Ostectome, Straight, 13 mm 24 cm / 9%" 1
9 JO-21-578 Hibhbs / Hilder Osteotome, Straight, 19 mm 24 cm / 9%%" 1
10 JO-21-579 Hibbs / Hilder Osteotome, Straight, 25 mm 24 cm / 9%" 1
1 JO-21-580 Hibkbs / Hilder Osteotome, Straight, 32 mm 24 cm / 9%" 1
12 JO-21-711 Langenbeck Periosteal Elevator, Wide sharp 16 mm 19 cm / 714" 1
13 JO-21-881 Luer Bone Rongeur Froceps, Straight 17 cm [ 6%" 1
14 JO-21-943 Liston Bone Cutting Forceps, Straight 19 cm / 74" 1

Thoracic and Cardiac Surgery

34. Basic Rib Instruments Set
Contains 22 pieces of 15 instruments
| No. |

1 J-27-367 DeBakey Multipurpose Clamp, 5 cm Jaws, Curved 20cm /8" 2
2 J-28-070 Bethune Rib Shears 3Mcm/ 133" 1
3 J-28-140 Allison Lung Retractor 32 cm [/ 12%" 1
4 J-28-210 Buford Rib Spreader, with 2 pairs of blades, 48 x 42 x 135 mm 1
5 J-28-340 Bailey Rib Contractor, short Claws 20cm /8" 1
[ J-35-291 Duval Tissue Grasping Forceps, 25 mm wide jaws ' 23cm /9" 2
7 J-35-744 Allis Tissue Forceps, 5 x 6 Teeth 25 cm / 10" 6
8 JO-21-679 Matson Rib Elevator and Stripper 22 cm f 83" 1
9 JO-21-680 Alexander Periosteal Elevator 20 cm f B" 1
10 JO-21-686 Doyen Periosteal Elevator, Right 17 cm / 63" 1
11 JO-21-687 Doyen Periosteal Elevator, Left 17 cm / 634" 1
12 JO-21-920 Leksell-Stille Bone Rongeur Forceps, Curved, 3 x 16 mm bite 24 cm / 914" 1
13 JO-21-938 Sauerbruch Bone Rongeur Forceps, Square Jaws 17mm 30 cm /12" 1
14 JO-21-968 Liston-Key Bone Cutting Forceps 27 em / 100" 1
15 JT-24-625 DeBakey Needle Holder, TC Jaws 26 cm / 104" 1

Thoracic and Cardiac Surgery

35. Thoracotomy Set

Contains 186 picces of 94 instruments
0 Set No. 1 Basic Lapartomy Set
1 J-14-037 Yankauer Suction Tube 23cm /9 1
2 J-15-063 Standard Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight No.3 i
3 J-17-044 Kelly Forceps, Curved 14 cm / 54" 12
4 J-17-0568 Lerich Artery Forceps, Curved 15cm / 6" 12
5 J-17-264 Mixter Thoracic Forceps 28cm /11" 2
6 J-18-010 Backhaus Towel Clamp Forceps 13 cm / 5%° 12
7 J-19-054 Harrington Retractor, 127 x40 mm . 32 cm f 123" 1
8 J-19-0585 Harrington Retractor, 127 x 62 mm | 32cm /12" 1
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| No |
9 J-19-129
10 J-19-133
11 J-19-216
12 J-19-217
13 J-19-220
14 J-19-722
15 J-23-009
16 J-23-010
17 J-23-011
18 J-27-605
18 J-27-383
20 J-28-140
21 J-28-210
22 J-28-340
23 J-32-1300
24 J-35-291
25 JO-21-679
26 JO-21-680
27 JO-21-686
28 JO-21-687
29 JO-21-936
30 JO-21-938
31 J-16-113
3z JT-16-608
33 JT-22-660
34 JT-22-662
35 JT-24-614
36 JT-24-716
37 JT-24-653
38 JT-24-620

ha = L I T O
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J-14-031
J-14-032
J-15-063
J-17-051
J-18-010
J-20-764
JT-22-618

Description

Volkman Retractor, 6 Prongs, Sharp

Volkman Retractor, 4 Prongs, Blunt

Richardson Retractor, Blade, 28 x 20 mm
Richardson Retractor, Blade, 36 x 28 mm

Eelly Retractor, Blade 50 x 35 mm

Kelly Retractor, Blade, 75 x 65 mm

Ribbon Retractor, Flexible, 30 mm

Ribbon Retractor, Flexible, 40 mm

Ribbon Retractor, Flexible, 50 mm

DeBakey Tissue Forceps

DeBakey Multipurpose Clamp

Allison Lung Retractor

Burford Rib Spreader, with 2 pairs of blades, 48 x 42 x 135 mm
Bailey Rib Contractor, Short Claws

Freer Elevator, Double End, Sharp / Blunt

Duval Tissue Grasping Forceps, 2.5 cm / 1" Wide
Matson Rib Periosteal Elevator

Alexander Periosteal Elevator

Doyen Rib Periosteal Elevator, Right

Doyen Rib Periosteal Elevator, Left

Stille-Luer Bone Rongeur Forceps, Curved
Sauerbruch Rib Rongeur, Straight, 17 mm square Jaws
Nelson Tissue Forceps

Potts-Smith Tissue Forceps, TC Jaws

Metzenbaum Scissors, Curved, Delicate, TC Blades
Metzenbaum Scissors, Curved, Delicate, TC Blades
Crile-Wood, Needle Holder, TC Jaws

Crile-Wood, Needle Holder, TC Jaws

Sarot, Needle Holder, TC Jaws

Mavo-Hegar, Needle Holder, TC Jaws

Thoracic and Cardiac Surgery
36. Closed Thoracostomy Set

Contains 13 pieces of 7 instruments

Melson Trocar

Nelson Trocar

Standard Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight
Crile-Rankin Forceps, Straight

Backhaus Towel Clamp Forceps

Foerster Sponge Forceps, Straight, Serrated
Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Straight, TC Blades

24 cm / 9%
24 cm / 9%°
26 cm / 104"
26 cm / 104"
33cm /13"
33cm /13"
33cm /13"
20ecm /8"
2l cm f BW"
32 em f 1234

20cm /8"
19 cm f 744"
23cm /9"
22 cm f 8"
20cm /8"
17 cm [ 634"
17 cm / 634"
23cm /9"
30cm /12"
23cm /9"
25 cm / 107
18cm /7"
23cm /9"
20cm [ 8°
25 cm / 10"
18cm /7T
26 cm f 10%°

21 cm / BW4"
21 cm f BY"
No.3

16 cm / 634"
13 cm / 5%"
25 c¢m / 10°

145 cm / 53"

s ones il
21.5 cm / BW"
21.5 cm f 8%°
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Thoracic and Cardiac Surgery

37. Open Thoracostomy Set

Contains 188 pieces of 96 instruments

0 Set No. 35 Thoracotomy Set
1 J-28-050 Gluck Rib Shears 22 cm f 834" 1
2 J-28-070 Bethune Rib Shears 34 cm / 133"
Thoracic and Cardiac Surgery
38. Lobectomy & Segmental Lung Resection Set
Contains 210 pieces of 105 instruments
(o | code
0] Set No. 36 Thoracotomy Set
1 J-17-112 Rochester-Pean Forceps, Curved 20cm /8 6
2 J-17-818 Sarot Intra-Thoracic Artery Forceps, Straight 24 cm [/ 914" 2
3 J-17-250 Mixter Forceps 18cm /7" 2
g J-17-254 Mixter Thoracic Forceps 28cm /11" 2
5 J-22-076 Metzenbaum Lobectomy Scissors, Curved 28cm /11" 1
6 J-28-210 Burford Rib Spreader, with 2 pairs of blades 1
7 J-28-720 Sarot Bronchus Clamp, Left 23cm /9" 1
8 J-28-725 Sarot Bronchus Clamp, Right 23cm /9 1
9 J-35-291 Duval Lung Grasping Forceps, 25 mm wide jaws 23cm /9 2
10 J-35-742 Allis Tissue Forceps, 5 x 6 Teeth 19 cm f 744" 4
11 J-35-744 Allis Tissue Forceps, 5 x 6 Teeth 25 cm / 10" 2
Thoracic and Cardiac Surgery
39. Basic Open Heart Set
Contains 92 pieces of 38 instruments
| No_ | | size |
1 J-14-037 Yankauer Suction Tube, Chrome plated 23cm /9" 2
2 J-15-063 Standard Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight No.3 1
3 J-15-069 Standard Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight No.4 1
4 J-15-073 Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight No.7 1
5 J-16-080 Adson Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth 12 cm / 434" 2
2] J-16-097 Cushing Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth, Straight 17 cm / 634" 1
7 J-17-048 Crile Forceps, Curved 14 cm / 5%:" 6
8 J-17-058 Lerich Artery Forceps, Curved 15¢cm / 6" 4
9 J-17-071 Pean Artery Forceps, Straight 16 cm / 6%" 5]
10 J-17-022 Halsted Mosquito Forceps, Curved 125¢cm /5" 18
11 J-17-113 Rochester-Pean Forceps, Curved 22 cm [ 834" 4
12 J-17-120 Rochester Ochsner Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth, Straight 20em /8" 2
13 J-17-228 Gemini-Mixter Forceps 23cm /9° 1
14 J-17-246 Baby-Mixter Forceps, FullCurved 18cm /7T 2
15 J-18-010 Backhaus Towel Clamp Forceps 13 cm f 5%" 8
16 J-18-031 Tubing Clamps, With guard 20cm /8" 4
17 J-17-134 Hess Forceps, Curved 20 cm /8" 2
18 J-19-221 Richardson-Eastman Retractor, (Set of 2), Double ended 26 cm / 104" 1
19 J-20-764 Foerster Sponge Forceps, Straight, Serrated 25¢cm / 10° 2

Visit us at www.convertualinterlogic.com for updates



k,h Surgical Instrument Sets
C Thoracic and Cardiac Surgery

|=

20 JT-22-692 Metzenbaum Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 14 cm / 51" 1
21 JT-22-650 Metzenbaum Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 28cm /117 1
22 JT-22-651 Metzenbaum Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 30cm /127 1
23 J-27-251 DeBakey Thoracic Tissue Forceps 20cm /8" 1
24 J-27-600 DeBakey Tissue Forceps 16 cm f 6% 1
25 J-27-362 Potts Cardiovascular Forceps 22 cm f 834" 1
26 J-27-368 Potts Cardiovascular Forceps, Straight 21.5 cm /f B¥A" 2
27 J-27-382 DeBakey Cardiovascular Forceps 20cm /8" 1
28 J-27-384 DeBakey Cardiovascular Forceps 25cm f 10" 1
29 J-27-405 Satinsky Tagential Occlusion Clamps 25cm / 10" 1
30 J-35-744 Allis Tissue Forceps, 5 % 6 Teeth 25 cm / 10¢ 4
K| J-16-116 Russ-Model Tissue Forceps 20cm /8" 1
3z JT-22-619 Mayo Operating Scissors, Straight, TC Blades i 17 cm / 634" 1
33 JT-22-622 Mayo Operating Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 17 cm [ 634" 1
34 JT-22-647 Metzenbaum Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 20cm /8" 1
as JT-22-660 Metzenbaum Scissors, Curved, Delicate, TC Blades 18cm /7 2
36 JT-24-617 Mayo-Hegar, Needle Holder, TC Jaws 18cm /7 1
37 JT-24-622 DeBakey, Needle Holder, TC Jaws 18cm /7 1
38 JT-24-632 Ryder, Needle Holder, TC Jaws 23cm /9 1

Thoracic and Cardiac Surgery
40. Major Cardiovascular Set

Contains 157 pieces of 87 instruments

0 Set No. 1 Basic Laparoctomy Set

1 J-14-251 Frazier Suction Tube, 3 mm dia., Fr. 9 19 cm / 744" 1
2 J-15-067 Standard Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight No.3L 1
3 J-17-042 Providence Hospital Forceps, Curved 14 cm f 5¥" 12
4 J-17-213 Rumel Thoracic Forceps, Full Curved 24 cm / 9% 2
5 J-19-052 Deaver Retractor, with Handle, 75 mm 31cm /12" 2
& J-19-054 Harrington Retractor, 127 x 40 mm 32cm f12W%" 1
7 J-19-055 Harrington Retractor, 127 x 62 mm 32 cm /129" 1
8 J-19-128 Volkman Retractor, 4 Prongs, Sharp 21.5 cm / 84" 2
g J-19-183 Cushing Vein Retractor 20 cm / 8" 1
10 J-19-220 Kelly Retractor, Blade 50 x 35 mm 26 cm / 10%" 1
11 J-19-722 Kelly Retractor, Blade, 75 x 656 mm 26 cm / 10" 1
12 J-22-178 Potts-Smith Scissors, 60° Angled 18 cm / 7% 1
13 J-22-176 Potts-Smith Scissors, 40° Angled 19 cm / 7" 1
14 J-22-177 Potts-Smith Scissors, 25" Angled 19 cm / 7" 1
15 J-22-677 Potts-Smith Scissors, 25° Angle, Delicate 19 cm /A" 1
16 J-23-010 Ribbon Retractor, Flexible, 40 mm 33cm/ 13" 1
17 J-27-250 DeBakey Thoracic Tissue Forceps 16 cm / 64" 1
18 J-27-252 DeBakey Thoracic Tissue Forceps 24 cm / 9" 1
19 J-27-294 Glover Bulldog Clamp, Straight 9cm /33" 2
20 J-27-298 Glover Bulldog Clamp, Curved 8.5 cm f 3" 2
21 J-27-382 DeBakey Multipurpose Clamp, 60° Angle 20cm /8" 1
22 J-27-384 DeBakey Multipurpose Clamp, 60° Angle 25¢cm / 10" 1
23 J-27-392 DeBakey Vascular Ligature Clamp, Curved 3lcm /121" 1
24 J-27-402 DeBakey-Semb Ligature Carrier 25cm / 10 1
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25 J-27-406 Satinsky Tangential Occlusion Clamp 26.5 cm / 1034" 1
26 J-32-1300 Freer Elevator, Double End, Sharp / Blunt 16 cm / 6" 1
27 J-32-2340 Steinhauser Retractor 18.5 cm / 7¥4" 2
28 JT-16-608 Potts-Smith Tissue Forceps, TC Jaws 25¢cm /10" 1
29 JT-22-660 Metzenbaum Scissors, Curved, Delicate, TC Blades 18Bem /7" 1
30 JT-22-673 Metzenbaum Scissors, Curved, Sharp Points, TC Blades 18cm /7" 1
N JT-24-624 DeBakey, Needle Holder, TC Jaws 23cm /9" 1

Thoracic and Cardiac Surgery

41. Aortic-Coronary Graft Set

Contains 113 pieces of 53 instruments

TN T T R S TR T A

0 Set No. 39 Basic Open Heart Set

1 J-14-252 Frazier Suction Tube, 3.6 mm / Fr.11 19 cm f 72" 1
2 J-17-022 Halsted Mosquitoe Forceps, Curved, Delicate 125¢em /5" B
3 J-19-117 Senn Miller Retractor, Sharp, Double ended 16 cm f 634" 1
4 J-19-118 Senn Miller Retractor, Blunt, Double ended 16 cm / 6%° 1
5 J-19-133 Volkman Retractor, 4 Prongs, Blunt 21.5cm / B" 1
6 J-19-134 Volkman Retractor, 6 Prongs, Blunt 21.5¢cm /8% 1
7 J-19-268 Weitlaner Retractor, Sharp, 3 x 4 Teeth 14 cm / 54" 1
8 J-22-175 Potts Smith Scissors, 60° Angled 19 cm / 715" 1
9 J-22-177 Potts Smith Scissors, 25° Angled 19 cm f 714" 1
10 J-27-301 DeBakey Bulldog Clamp, Straight 7.5cm /3" 1
11 J-27-303 DeBakey Bulldog Clamp, Straight 10.5 cm / 434" 1
12 J-27-306 DeBakey Bulldog Clamp, Curved B8cm /3" 1
13 J-27-308 DeBakey Bulldog Clamp, Curved 11.5 cm [ 415" 1
14 J-27-334 DeBakey Ring Handle Bulldog Clamp, Straight 12 cm f 4%" 2
15 JT-24-603 Webster Needle Holder, Smooth, TC Jaws, Delicate 12 cm f 4%%" 1

Ophthalmic Surgery
42. Basic Eye Set

Contains 40 pieces of 29 instruments

1 J-12-017 Castroviejo Caliper 8 cm f 3¥"

2 J-15-063 Standard Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight No.3 1
3 J-15-069 Standard Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight No.4 1
4 J-50-2040 Graefe Iris Forceps 10 cm [/ 4" 1
5 J-50-2060 Graefe Iris Forceps 10 cm [ 4" 1
5] J-17-026 Micro Mosquito Forceps, Straight, Delicate 12 cm [/ 434" 4
7 J-17-028 Micro Mosquito Forceps, Curved, Delicate 12 cm / 4%" 6
8 J-18-008 Backhaus Towel Clamp Forceps 9 cm [ 3" 4
9 J-50-3020 Castroviejo Corneal Scissors, Right 10cm /4" 1
10 J-22-208 Iris Scissors, Straight, Sharp 10.5 cm [/ 4%" 1
11 J-22-210 Iris Scissors, Curved, Sharp 10.5 cm / 434" 1
12 J-22-216 Steven Eye Suture (Gradle) Scissors, Slightly Curved 11 cm [ 4™ 1
13 J-22-218 Stevens Tenotomy Scissors, Curved, Blunt 11 cm [/ 4%" 1
14 J-22-226 Heath Stitch Scissors 15¢cm /6" 1
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156 J-22-246 Micro Iris Scissors, Straight 9cm f 35" 1
16 J-22-247 Micro Iris Scissors, Curved 11 cm / 41" 1
17 J-50-100 Cook Eve Speculum 4cm [/ 1¥" 1
18 J-50-1410 Graefe Strabismus Hook, Medium 14 cm / 5%" 1
19 J-50-160 Desmarres Lid Retractor, 14 mum 12em /5 1
20 J-60-1930 Castroviejo Spatula 14 cm / 5%" 1
21 J-50-2600 Arruga Capsule Forceps 9.5 cm f 3% 1
22 J-50-2620 Graefe Fixation Forceps 11 cm f 4" 1
23 J-50-2650 Castroviejo Suturing Forceps, 1 % 2 Teeth 9cm [/ 3%" 1
24 J-50-2760 Desmarres Chalazion Forceps, Medium 9 cm f 34" 1
25 J-50-3030 Castroviejo Corneal Scissors, Left 10cm / 4" 1
26 J-50-138 Castroviejo Eye Speculum, Medium Size 8.5 cm / 334" 1
27 J-50-2100 Graefe Iris Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth, Straight 10 cm /4" 1
28 J-50-2140 Graefe Iris Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth, Curved 10 cm / 4" 1
29 JT-24-680 Castroviejo Needle Holder, Curved, with Lock, TC Jaws 14 cm / 514" 1
Ophthalmic Surgery
43. Cataract Surgery Set
Contains 53 pieces of 42 instruments
[ No. | e -7
0 Set No. 42 Basic Eye Set
1 J-15-080 Troutman-Chris Blade Breaker, 5.5 mm 10 cm / 4" 1
2 J-50-1320 Snellen Lens Scoop, Smooth 1
3 J-50-1410 Graefe Strabismus Hook, Medium 14 cm / 5%" 1
4 J-50-1950 McReynolds Hook and Expressor 15¢cm / 6" 1
5 J-50-2090 Graefe Fixation Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth, Straight 7 cm [ 234" 1
(3 J-50-2500 Gill Croneal Forceps 1 x 2 Teeth 7.5¢cm f 3" 1
i J-50-2650 Castroviejo Suturing Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth 9 ecm [/ 3" 1
8 J-50-2830 Wecker lirs Scissors, Sharp / Sharp 11 cm / 4%" 1
9 J-50-2950 Westcott Tenotomy Scissors, Blunt point 11 cm / 4%%° 1
10 J-50-3020 Castroviejo Croneal Scissors, Right 10 cm / 4" 1
11 J-50-3030 Castroviejo Croneal Scissors, Left 10 cm [/ 4" 1
12 J-50-135 Maumenee-Park Eve Speculum, with Lock Screws 8.5cm /f3W" 1
13 JT-24-680 Castroviejo Needle Holder, Curved, with Lock, TC Jaws 14 cm / 5%%" 1
Ophthalmic Surgery
44, Eye Muscle & Enucleation Set
Contains 49 pieces of 37 instruments

0 Set No. 42 Basic Eye Set

1 J-17-005 Dieffenbach Bulldog Clamps, Straight 3.Bcm /1" 2
2 J-17-226 Gemini Forceps, Full Curved, Delicate ‘18cm /T 1
3 J-22-565 Busch Scissors, Curved 16 cm / 644" 1
4 J-22-219 Strabismus Scissors, Straight 11.5 cm [ 4" 1
7] J-22-220 Strabismus Scissors, Curved 11.5cm / 4¥%" 1
[ J-50-100 Cook Eye Speculum 4cm /1% 1
7 J-50-2090 Graefe Fixation Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth, Straight 10 cm / 4" 1
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8 J-50-2690 Jameson Forceps 10 cm f 4"
Ophthalmic Surgery
45. Retinal Surgery Set
Contains 47 pieces of 35 instruments

(o | coae EF fmmemt
0 Set No. 42 Basic Eye Set
1 J-17-005 Dieffenbach Bulldog Clamps, Straight 3.8cm /1% 2
2 J-50-1410 Graefe Strabismus Hook, Medium 14 cm / 5% 1
3 J-50-1450 Jameson Strabismus Hook 125cm /5" 1
4 J-50-2610 Elsching Fixation Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth 11 cm [ 414" 1
5 J-50-2680 McCullough Suturing Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth 9.5 cm / 3%" 1
6 J-50-2950 Westcott Tenotomy Scissors, Blunt 11 cm [ 4%" 1

Ophthalmic Surgery
46. Dacryocystorhinostomy Set
Contains 66 pieces of 55 instruments

| No. | | size |
0 Set No. 42 Basic Eve Set
1 J-14-250 Frazier Suction Tube, 2.3 mm / Fr.7 19 cm / 73" 1
2 J-14-170 Baron Suction Tube, 1 mm / Fr.3 1
3 J-15-063 Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight No.3 1
4 J-22-238 Wire Cutting Scissors, Angular 12 cm / 4%" 1
5 J-23-059 Farrel Cotton Applicator 14 cm / 54" 1
6 J-31-1090 Lucae Ear Forceps 14 cm / 53" 1
7 J-32-053 Beckman Nasal Speculum 15cm / 6" 1
8 J-32-1060 Kerrison Rongeur Forceps, 4 mm Bite 20cm /8 1
9 J-32-1300 Freer Elevator, Double end, Sharp / Blunt 19 cm f 714" 1
10 J-32-3561 Cottle Nasal Speculum, 50 mm Delicate blades 14 cm f 51" 1
11 J-32-1430 Freer Chisel, Curved 18cm /7" 1
12 J-32-397 Takahashi Nasal Forceps, Straight, 12 cm shaft 19 cm /f 7%" 1
13 J-50-001 Bowmann Eye Speculum 7ecm f2%" 1
14 J-60-1220 Groofe Iris Hock, Sharp 1
15 J-50-1350 Daviel Chisel, Curved 1
16 J-50-2080 Graefe Eye Dressing Forceps, Full Curved 10 cm /4" 1
17 J-50-331 Bowman Probe, Fig. 00/0 1
18 J-50-136 Goldstein Lacrimal Dilator, Double End 3cm/1%" 1
19 J-50-3470 Castroviejo Lacrimal Dilator, Double End 14 cm f 515" 1
20 J-50-350 Bowman Probe, Fig. 1/2 1
21 J-50-370 Bowman Probe, Fig. 3/4 1
22 J-50-380 Bowman Probe, Fig. 4/5 1
23 JO-21-171 Mallet, Stainless and Nylon Faces 19 cm f 714" 1
24 JO-21-1716 Lempert Bone Rongeur Forceps, Curved 16 cm [/ 64" 1
25 JT-22-659 Metzenbaum Scissors, Delicate, TC Blades, Curved 14.5 cm f 534" 1
26 SD-2306-15 Stainless Steel Ruler 15cm /6" 1
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Ear, Nose and Throat Surgery

| No. | Description i S gl -2
1 J-14-250 Frazier Suction Tube, 2.3 mm / Fr.7 19 cm / T4" 1
2 J-14-251 Frazier Suction Tube, 3 mm / Fr. 9, Angled 19 cm / 715" 1
3 J-15-063 Standard Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight No.3 1
4 J-16-078 Adson Dressing Forceps, Serrated 12 cm / 434" 1
5 J-16-080 Adson Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth 12 cm / 434" 1
6 J-18-008 Backhaus Towel Clamp Froceps Scm [ 31" 4
7 J-17-021 Halsted Mosquito Forceps, Straight 125cm /5" B
8 J-17-043 Kelly Forceps, Straight 14 cm / 5" 2
9 J-19-117 Senn Miller Retractor, Sharp, Double ended 16 cm / 6%4" 2
10 J-19-173 Langenbeck Retractor, Blade, 11 x 30 mm 22 em / 8" 1
11 J-19-177 Langenheck Retractor, Blade, 16 x 30 mm 22 cm /8% 1
12 J-19-254 ALM Retractor, Sharp 10cm /4" 1
13 J-19-265 Jansen Retractor, Blunt 10cm /4" 1
14 J-19-275 Whullstein Retractor, Sharp, 3 x 3 Teeth 14 cm / 5" 1
15 J-22-220 Strabismus Scissors, Curved 11.6cm f 41" i
16 J-22-238 Wire Cutting Scissors, Angular, Serrated 12 cm / 43" 1
17 J-31-041 Hartman Ear Speculum 3 mm dia. 1
18 J-31-043 Hartman Ear Speculum 5 mm dia. 1
19 J-31-045 Hartman Ear Speculum 7 mm dia. 1
20 J-31-2110 Ear Speculum 3x4mm 1
21 J-32-3580 Graenwald (Jansen) Ear Forceps 16 cm / 614" 1
22 J-31-920 Buck Ear Curette, Fig. 00, Straight, Sharp 16.5 cm / 614" 1
23 J-31-780 Buck Ear Curette, Fig 1, Straight, Sharp 16.5 cm / 63" 1
24 J-32-1300 Freer Elevator, Double End, Sharp / Blunt 19 cm / 7" 1
25 J-32-1481 Joseph Skin Hook, Single Prong, Sharp 15 cm / 6" 2
26 J-35-302 Allis Tissue Forceps, 4 x 5 Teeth 15 cm /6" 2
27 J-50-2620 Graefe Tissue Forceps, 4.5 mm jaws 11 cm [ 4%" 1
28 JT-22-621 Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Curved, TC Elades 14.5 cm / 5%" 1
29 JT-22-659 Metzenbaum Scissors, Curved Delicate, TC Blades 14.5 cm / %" 1
30 JT-22-660 Metzenbaum Scissors, Curved Delicate, TC Blaeds 18ecm /7" 1
41 JT-24-607 Halsey Needle Holder, Serrated, TC Jaws 13cm /5" 1

Ear, Nose and Throat Surgery
48. Myringotomy Set
Containg 12 pieces of 12 instruments

| No. |
1 J-14-250 Frazier Ferguson Suction Tube, 23 mm /Fr. 7 19 em f 7" 1
2 J-14-170 Baron Suction Tube, 1.7 mm /Fr. & 1
3 J-22-227 Wagner Plastic Surgery Scissors, Straight, Sharp Points 12 cm / 4%" 1
4 J-23-059 Farrel Applicator 14 cm / 514" 1
5 J-31-2110 Ear Speculum 3x4dmm 1
6 J-31-2120 Ear Speculum Size 3 45x655mm 1
7 J-31-2130 Ear Speculum Size 5 B.5x65mm 1
8 J-31-2140 Ear Speculum Size 7 6.5x 7.5 mm 1
9 J-32-3580 Gruenwald (Jansen) Ear Forceps 16 cm / 614" 1
10 J-31-920 Buck Ear Curette, Fig. 00 Angled, Sharp 16.5 cm f 63" 1

Visit us at www.convertualinterlogic.com for updates

756

Ear, Nose and Throat Surgery
47. Basic Ear Set

Contains 43 pieces of 31 instruments
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11 J-31-940 Buck Ear Curette, Fig. 1 Angled, Sharp 16.5 cm / 6"

12 J-50-1030 Knapp Ear Knife, Straight 'l

Ear, Nose and Throat Surgery

49, Basic Nasal Set
Contains 39 pieces of 27 instruments
[No-"|

1 J-14-037 Yankauer Suction Tube 23cm /9" 1
2 J-14-250 Frazier Suction Tube, 2.3 mm / Fr.7 19cm /7% 2
] J-15-063 Standard Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight No.3 1
4 J-15-073 Standard Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight No.7 1
5 J-16-080 Adson Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth 12 em [ 4%" 2
6 J-17-021 Halsted Moscuito Forceps, Straight 125cm /5" [
7 J-18-008 Backhaus Towel Clamp Forceps 9cm/ 3" 4
8 J-19-024 Parker-Langenbeck Retractor, Set of 2 21 cm /f BY" 1
9 J-19-117 Senn Miller Retractor, Sharp, Double ended 16 cm / 6%4" 2
10 J-22-040 Standard Plastic Surgery Scissors, Curved, Sharp/Sharp 13¢cm /5" 1
11 J-22-197 Joseph Nasal Scissors, Straight, Sharp/Sharp 14 gm / 5" 1
12 J-22-198 Joseph Nasal Scissors, Curved, Sharp/Sharp 14 cm [ 5'%" 1
13 J-23-070 Farrell Cotton Applicator 16 cm / 614" 1
14 J-32-110 Vienna Nasal Speculum, Medium 14.5 cm [/ 534" 1
15 J-32-133 Killian Septum Speculum, Blades 40 mm 13¢cm / 5" 1
16 J-32-3561 Cottle Septum Speculum, 50 mm Delicate Blades 14 cm f 5" 1
17 J-32-1481 Joseph Skin Hook, Single Prong, Sharp 15cm [/ 6" 1
18 J-32-1489 Joseph Skin Hook, Double prong 2 mm, sharp 16 cm / 6% 1
19 J-32-1492 Joseph Skin Hook, Double prong 7 mm, sharp 16 cm / 6%:" 1
20 J-32-371 Troeltsch Nasal Tampon Forceps 15 em /6" 1
21 J-33-801 Aufricht Nasal Retractor-Speculum, 45 x 6 mm blade 16 cm / 614" 1
22 J-35-301 Allis-Baby Tissue Forceps, 3 x 4 Teeth 13cm /5" 2
23 J-50-2620 Graefe Fixation Forceps 11 cm / 415" i
24 JT-22-621 Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 14.5 cm / 5%" 1
25 JT-22-659 Metzenbaum Scissors, Curved, Delicate, TC BElades 14.5 cm / 534" 1
26 JT-22-660 Metzenbhaum Scissors, Curved Delicate, TC Blades 18cm /7T 1
27 JT-24-607 Standard Halsey Needle Holder, Serrated, TC Jaws 13 e¢m /5" 1

Ear, Nose and Throat Surgery

50. Minor Nasal Set

Contains 6 pieces of 6 instruments

T P L S e N P et Sy [

1 J-14-037 Yankauer Suction Tube 23em /9"
2 J-31-1250 Hartmann Noyes Alligator Forceps, Serrated 9cm /5% 1
3 J-32-110 Vienna Nasal Speculum, Medium 14.5 cm / B¥%" 1
4 J-32-133 Killian Septum Speculum, Blades 40 mm 13cm /& 1
5 J-32-3561 Cottle Septum Speculum, 50 mm Delicate Blades 14 cm / 515" 1
6 J-32-397 Takahashi Ethmoid Forceps, Straight, 12 cm Shaft 19 em / 744" 1

l!.;:-\
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Ear, Nose and Throat Surgery

Ear, Nose and Throat Surgery
51. Major Nasal Set

Contains 91 pieces of 76 instrumensts

0 Set No. 49 Basic Nasal Set

1 J-23-061 Farrel Cotton Applicator, Cross Serrated 18cm /7 1
2 J-16-078 Adson Dressing Forceps, Serrated 12 cm [/ 434" 1
3 J-22-191 Cottle Nasal Scissors 16 cm / 6%" 1
4 J-22-195 Reynolds Operating Scissors, Curved 15cm /6" 1
5 J-22-208 Iris Scissors, Straight, Sharp 10.5 cm / 4%" 1
6 J-22-219 Strabismus Scissors, Straight 11.5 cm [ 4%"" 1
7 J-22-220 Strabismus Scissors, Curved 11.5 cm / 4% 1
8 J-32-1232 Converse Nasal Enife, Curved 16 cm / 694" 1
9 J-30-150 Gillies Skin Hook, Sharp 18cm /7 1
10 J-32-1233 Cottle Nasal Enife 14 cm / 5% 1
11 J-256-1235 Freer Elevator, Double End, Sharp / Blunt 15 cm / 6" 1
12 J-25-1236 Killian Septum Speculum, Blades 40 mm 18ecm /7" 1
13 J-32-1340 Ballenger Swivel Knife, Straight, 3 mm 21 cm / 8YW" 1
14 J-32-3561 Cottle Septum Speculum, 50 mm Delicate blades 15 ¢cm / 6" 2
15 J-32-1360 Ballenger Swivel Knife, Angled, 4 mm 20em /8" 1
16 J-25-1240 Joseph Nasal Saw, Straight 19 cm / 7" 1
17 J-32-1481 Joseph Skin Hook, Single Prong, Sharp 15cm / 6° 1
18 J-32-1487 Converse Alar Hooklet, Double ended, Sharp 12 cm / 4%" 1
19 J-32-1491 Joseph Skin Hook, Double prong 5 mm, sharp 16 cm / 64" 2
20 J-32-1494 Fomon Retractor, Two Ball End Prongs 16 cm / 614" 1
21 J-32-1496 Cottle Double Hook, Sharp 15¢cm / 6° 1
22 J-32-1592 Cinelli Osteotome 16 cm / 634" 1
23 J-32-1596 Cottle Alar hooklets, 4 Prongs 14 cm / 53" 1
24 J-32-1597 Neivert Knife Guide and Retractor, Double Ended 17 cm / 63" 1
25 J-32-1602 Asch Septum Forceps 23em /9" 1
26 J-32-1609 Cottle Columella Forceps, 12 mm wide 11 cm f 43" 1
27 J-32-2470 Joseph Periosteal Elevator, 4 mm 16 cm / 63" 1
28 J-32-3690 Neivert Anderson Osteotome, 4mm 20.5cm / B" 1
29 J-32-3580 Gruenwald (Jansen) Ear Forceps 16 cm / 614" 1
30 J-32-374 Hartman Nasal Dressing Forceps 16 cm / 6" 1
31 J-17-263 Schnidt Haemostatic Forceps, Slight curved 19 cm / 714" 2
32 J-50-150 Desmarres Lid Retractor, 12 mm 13cm /5" 1
33 JO-21-173 Mallet, 450 gm / 16 oz 26 cm /f 10%:" 1
34 JO-21-190 Maltz Rasp improved, Double ended, 8 mm wide 21 cm / 8%" 1
35 JO-21-192 Aufricht Glabella Rasp, Single ended, 9 mm wide 21 cm / B¥" 1
36 JO-21-193 Maltz Rasp, Single ended, 10 mm wide 18cm /7 1
37 JO-21-194 Joseph Rasp, Single ended, 8 mm wide 16 cm / 644" 1
a8 JO-21-484 Cottle Osteoctome, 4 mm 18cm /7 1
39 JO-21-486 Cottle Osteotome, 8 mm 18cm /7" 1
40 JO-21-487 Cottle Osteotome, 10 mm 1Bcm /7" 1
41 JO-21-488 Cottle Osteotome, 12 mm 18Bcm /7 1
42 JO-21-489 Cottle Septum Chisel, 4 mm 18cm /7" 1
43 JO-21-717 Periosteal Elevator, 6 mm 18cm /7 1
44 JO-21-189 Fomon Knife, Double Edge, Curved 16.56 cm / 614" 1
45 JT-22-645 Metzenbaum Scissors, Curved, Blunt/Blunt, TC Blades 14.5 cm / 5%:" 1
46 JT-22-646 Metzenbaum Scissors, Curved, Blunt/Blunt, TC Blades 18em /7 1
47 JT-22-830 Fomon Dorsal Scissors, Angular, TC Blades 15ecm / 6" 1
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48 JT-24-613 Crile-Wood Needle Holder, TC Jaws 1Bem /7"
49 SD-2306-15 Castroviejo Caliper, 20 mm 8cm f3W" l
Ear, Nose and Throat Surgery
52. Tonsillectomy and Adenoidectomy Set
Contains 29 pieces of 21 instruments
[ o | | ixe |
1 J-14-037 Yankauer Suction Tube 23cm /9" 1
2 J-15-073 Standard Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight No.7 1
3 J-17-264 Schnidt Forceps 19 cm / 7% 1
! J-17-285 Mikulicz Forceps 20cm / B" 1
5 J-18-010 Backhaus Towel Clamp Forceps 13cm /5% 4
& J-20-762 Foerster Sponge Forceps, Straight, Serrated 18cm /7 1
7 J-32-1890 St.Clair-Thomson Adenoid Curette, Blade 11 mm 21 cm f BYs" 1
8 J-32-1900 St.Clair-Thomson Adenoid Curette, Blade 13 mm ‘ 21 cm / 8¥" 1
9 J-32-1910 St.Clair-Thomson Adenoid Curette, Blade 15 mm 21 cm / 8W° 1
10 J-32-879 Schmeden Nasal Forceps, 12 cm Shaft 19 cm / 7V 1
1n J-33-195 Mclovr Mouth Gag with 3 Blades 15¢m /6" 1
12 J-33-480 Wieder Tongue Depressor, Large 43 mm 15cm /6" 1
13 J-34-080 Fisher Tonsil Knife and Dissector 225¢cm /9" 1
14 J-34-151 Hurd Tonsil Dissector and Pillar Retractor 23cm /9" 1
15 J-34-240 White Tonsil Seizing Forceps, Curved 18em/ 7" 1
16 J-17-263 Schnidt Forceps, Slight Curve 19 cm J 7% 6
17 J-34-313 Eves Tonsil Snare With 1 Straight and 3 Vedder Tips 28cm f 11" 1
18 J-34-315 Tyding Automatic Ratchet Tonsil Snare with one straight tip 1
19 JT-22-646 Metzenbaum Scissors, Curved, TC Blades 18em /7" 1
20 JT-24-612 Crile-Wood, Needle Holder, TC Jaws 15 cm / 6" 1
21 JT-24-614 Crile-Wood, Needle Holder, TC Jaws 20cm /8" 1
Suture
53. E.R. Suture Set
Contains 14 pieces of 11 instruments
(. | [etatierasa)
1 J-15-063 Standard Scalpel Handle, Solid, Straight No.3 1
2 J-16-078 Adson Dressing Forceps, Serrated 12 cm f 4%," 1
3 J-16-080 Adson Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth 12 cm f 4%" 1
4 J-17-021 Halsted Moscquito Forceps, Straight 12.5¢cm /5" 2
5 J-17-022 Halsted Mosquito Forceps, Curved 126cm /5" 2
6 J-17-043 Kelly Forceps, Straight 14 cm / 54" 1
7 J-17-044 Kelly Forceps, Curved 14 cm / 54" 1
8 J-18-008 Backhaus Towel Clamp Forceps 9 cm [/ 314" 2
9 J-22-012 Operating Scissors, Straight, Sharp / Blunt 14.5 cm / 5%%" 1
10 J-22-201 Kilner Scissors 13cm /5" 1
11 JT-24-612 Crile-Wood, Needle Holder, TC Jaws 15¢cm /6" 1
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Suture

54, Small Suture Set

Contains 13 pieces of 7 instruments

[ o | [ sie |
1 J-15-063 Standard Scalpel Hancle, Solid, Straight No.3 1
2 J-16-080 Adson Tissue Forceps, 1 x 2 Teeth 12 cm [ 43" 2
3 J-17-508 Halsted Mosquito Forceps, Curved Qcm/3V% 2
4 J-17-022 Halsted Mosquito Forceps, Curved 125cm /5 4
5 J-22-219 Strabismus Scissors, Straight 11.5cm / 4" 1
6 J-22-220 Strabismus Scissors, Curved 11.5cm / 4" 1
7 JT-24-603 Webster Needle Holder, Smooth, TC Jaws 12 em f 43" 2
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